
ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4032 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assembl� & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used 

MAK-73A 2 
MAK-2102 1 
MAK-12 t 2 
MAK-28 1 
MAK-30 1 

MAK-49 2 
MAK-51 1 
MAK-3005S 1 

Name of Part 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
Insulation, Field 
Connection 
Washer,Ins., Term. Stud 
Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud 
FIE LD COIL PACKAGE 

Part 
No. 

GAS-24F 
MAK-1101 
MAK-39 

8X-714 

8X-794 

MAK-4032 
(Issued 4-2·53) 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Head Assy. , Drive End 
1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 

MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.L. 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
1/4-20 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
1/4 

8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft, 

MAK-55 

MAK-2103 
X-260 

D. E., 1/32" Thick 
1 Washer, Thrust, C. E., 1/32" 

Thick 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAK-4032 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-paru the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Lausen Marine 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4033M STARTING MOI'OR PARTS LIST MAK-4033M 

(Issued 2-24-55) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-105 2 
MAK-2084A 1 
MAK-12Bt 2 
MAK-28A 1 
MAK-30 1 
MAK-44 2 
MAK-49 2 
MAK-51A 1 
MAK-1007B 1 
MAK-1008A 1 
MAK-1009A 1 
MAK-1010B 1 

MZ-38C 4 
SSA-43A 2 

X-146A 2 

12X-199 2 

X-163 2 
12X-199 2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Brush 
Stud, Terminal 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Connector, Field Coil 
Washer, Ins. , Term.Stud 
Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
COIL, FIELD, U. R. 
COIL, FIELD, L. R. 
COIL, FIELD, L. L. 
COIL, FIELD, U. L. 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Plain Term. Stud 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
1/4-20 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
1/4 

Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. 1/4-20 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-3002D 1 
MAK-19B 4 
MAK-59 1 
MAK-1034BSt 2 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 
Felt 
Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-54 
MAK-55 
MAK-2104 

1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
1 ARMATURE 

Part 
No. 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 

Used Name of Part 

EBB-35A 1 
EB-6505A 1 
EB-6823A 2 
EB-6824A 1 
EB-6826A 1 
EB-6827A 1 
EB-6828A 1 
EB-7902A 1 

EBB-3501A 1 
EBB-3504SA 1 
EBB-3513A 1 
EBB-3525A 1 

19X-404 1 
GAS-1024L 1 

MAK-1047 1 
MAK-39 1 

X-2882 1 

X-2875 1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Washer, Thrust 
Support, Drive Spring 
Sleeve, Anti-Drift Spring 
Washer, Pinion 
Nut, Hex. , Caste Hated 
Stop, Drive 
Screw Shaft 
Pinion 
Spring, Anti-Drift 
Spring, Meshing 
Pin, Cotter 

Band, Cover 
Head Assy., Drive End 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Screw, Cover Band, Fill. 
Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012CS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAK-4033M Evinrude (Marine), 
Johnson (Marine) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4034 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAK-4034 

(Issued 4-19-55) 

Frame & Field AssemblX & Parts Used With Armature Assembl:t: & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-73A 2 Bolt, Thru MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust, D. E., 
MAK-2001A 1 Frame & Field Assembly 1/32" Thick 
MAK-12t 2 Brush MAK-55 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E., 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 1/32" Thick 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection MAK-2074 1 ARMATURE 
MAK-49 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud X-260 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #5 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE Miscellaneous Parts 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. R. EBA-14 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. L. X-8503 1 Head, Drive 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe EB-8506 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud EB-8507 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
1/4-20 EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, EBA-1405 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1/4 GAS-24F 1 Band, Cover 

8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 MAK-1048D 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 MAK-39 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

X-386 1 Oiler 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

MAK-3002 1 
MAK-19 4 
MAK-59 1 
MAK-1034St 2 

#10-32x1 1/2 
Head Assy., Comm. End 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

Spring, Brush #10-32 
Felt 
Brush, Grounded 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 

UNIT 

MAK-4034 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Kohler Engine 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAK-4035 STARTING MOT�R PARTS LIST 

MAK-4035 
(Issued 10-3-55) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAK-2001A 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
MAK-12 t 2 Brush 
MAK-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAK-30 1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-54 1 Washer, Thrust, D. E., 
1/32" Thick 

MAK-55 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E., 
1/32" Thick 

MAK-2107 1 ARMATURE 

MAK-49 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud Miscellaneous Parts 
MAK-51 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAK-44 2 Connector, Field Coil 
MAK-1007 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

GAS-24F 1 Band, Cover 
MAK-1048 1 Head Assy., Drive End 
MAK-39 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
MAK-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. X-386 1 Oiler 
MAK-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 

MAK-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. L. 
8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, 

MZ-38A 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
SSA-43 2 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

8X-146 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex.1/4-20 

Rd. Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

12X-199 2 Loc kwasher, Term. Stud, 
1/4 

8X-173 2 Nut, Thru Bolt, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 

t BRUSH SET,SERVICE MAK-2012AS. 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAK-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MAK-59 1 Felt 
MAK-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAK-4035 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthoesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Chief Industries 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

M.C.0-4003B STARTING lf.OTOR PARTS LIST W.A0-4003B 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

.MA.0-20A 
(W.A.0-2001A) 

r:..A0-2BA 
W..A0-29 
W..A0-1007 
Y.A.O�l008 
MA.0-1009 
V..A0-1010 

l\fN-21 
SA-22 
SA-23 
SA-24 
SA.-34B 
SA-48B 
SB-BB 
SC-9 

SC-26 
SC-40 
SC-112 
SC-113 

X-201 
BX-159 

X-201 

Comm. End 

(MA.0-2002A) 
W.A0-12 

SA-38B 
SB-19 
SB-32B 
SC-1011 
DA-36 
DA-48 
SA-12 
2X-56 

X-195 
2X-350 
SC-1028 
SB-27 

X-196 
8X-311 

X-489 
SA.-30B 

SA-1029 
X-196 

8X-3ll 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil - L .R. 
l Field Coil - L.L. 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Ins . Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Washer 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field to Br. Connector -

Short 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Fiel.d to Br. Connector 
2 Field Connector Ins. 
1 Field Connector Ins. 
2 3/8 Lock Wa�her 
2 3/8-24 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock �asher 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

l 
4 
2 
l 
l 
1 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
4 
1 
l 
4 
2 
1 
l 

1 
2 
2 

Comm. End Head Assembly 
Brush 
Brush Holder Plate Screw 
Flat Oil Guard 
Bearing Cover 
Brush Holder Plate Assy. 

Brush Holder 
Brush Spring 
Brush Holder Ins. 
#8-32x7/l6 Rd. Rd. Sc. 
f,8 Lock Washer 
# 8 Plain Washer 

Comm. End Head Part Assy. 
Bronze Bearing 

#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Rd. Screw 

1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
Wick Retaining Screw -
5/16-l8x9/32 
Wick & Spring 
# 10 Lock Washer 
# 10-32x3/8 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

V..A0-45 
M.A0-49 
I!..A0-50 
!1:11.0-51 
r.:.A0-52 
.MA.0-2006 

SB-18A 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Spring Retainer 
1 Spring Retainer 
1 Brake Washer 
1 Brake Spring 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly &. Parts Used '.'11th 

SS-104L 
SS-4004 

X-196 
BX-832 

X-1014 
8 X-1372 

X-196 
X-199 

BX-836 
8X-909 

X-1014 
8X-13?2 

EB-88 
GBC-2024A 

Y.L-202?B 
ML-21A 
PS-1068A 

W.AB-88 
MP-41A 
SA-31 
BX-120 

X-489 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoiq Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4-28x7/16 Fill. Rd. Screw 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendi x Driv e Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. A.ssy. 
1 Absor bent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Rousing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Felt Wick 
1 #10-32x5/8 Fill. Rd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-30-35) 
(R-12-1:)-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where put numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & P arts Lists Binder 



MA0-40038 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

M...:.0-4003B STARTING l:.OTOR PARTS LIST W.A0-4003B 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MA0-20A 
( W.A0-2001A ) 

!,:A0-28.A 
W.A0-29 
N'.A0-1007 
W.A0-1008 
Y.A0-1009 
W.A0-1010 

MN-21 
SA-22 
SA-23 
SA-24 
SA-34B 
SA-48B 
SB-8B 
SC-9 

SC-26 
SC-40 
SC-112 
SC-113 

X-201 
8X-159 

X-201 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
l Field Coil - L.R. 
l Field Coil - L.L. 
l Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Ins. Washer 
l Ins. Washer 
l Ins. Bushing 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
l 3/8 Washer 
8 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field to Br. Connector -

Short 
2 Field Coil Connector 
l FieLd to Br. Connector 
2 Field Connector Ins. 
l Field Connector Ins. 
2 3/8 Lock Wa�her 
2 3/8-24 Hex. Nut 
2 3/ 8 Lock �asher 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

( MA0-2002A ) 
Y.A0-12 

SA-38B 
SB-19 
SB-32B 
SC-1011 
DA-36 
DA-48 
SA-12 
2X-56 

X-195 
2X-350 
SC-1028 
SB-27 

X-196 
8X-311 

X-489 
SA-30B 

SA-1029 
X-196 

SX-311 

1 
4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
4 
4 
2 
8 
8 
4 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1 
2 
2 

Comm. End Head .Assembly 
Brush 
Brush Holder Plate Screw 
Flat 011 Guard 
Bearing Cover 
Brush Holder Plate Assy. 

Brush Holder 
Brush Spring 
Brush Holder Ins. 
#S-32x7/16 Rd. Hd. So. 

�8 Lock Washer 
# 8 Plain Washer 

Comm. End Head Part Assy. 
Bronze Bearing 

#10 Lock Washer 
#l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 

l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
Wick Retaining Screw -
5/16-l8x9/32 
Wick & Spring 
#10 Lock ',Vasher 
# 10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature .Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

V,.A-0-45 
�!.A0-49 
�lA0-50 
!0�0-51 
!v:.A0-52 
N'.A0-2006 

SB-18A 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Thrust Washer 
l Spring Retainer 
l Spring Retainer 
l Brake Washer 
l Brake Spring 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 ffoodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used '.'11th 

SS-l04L 
SS-4004 

:X:-196 
8X-832 

Z-1014 
8X-l372 

X-196 
X-199 

BX-836 
8X-909 

X-1014 
8X-l3?2 

EB-88 
GBC-2024A 

UL-2027B 
ML-21A 
PS-l068A 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 
S.A-31 
S:X:-120 

X-489 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4-28x7/l6 Fill. Hd. Screw 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Felt Wick 
1 # 10-32x5/8 Fill. Hd. Screw 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 1-30-35 ) 
(R-12-D-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub· parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



MA0-40038 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MA0-4009 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MA0-4009 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post & 
Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MA0-59 2 
(MA0-200lA ) l 
MA0-28A l 
MA0-29 4 
MA0-1007 l 
MA0-1008 l 
MA0-1009 l 
MA.0-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
SA-22 l 
SA-23 l 
SA-24 l 
SA-34B 2 
SA-48B l 
SB-8B 8 
SC-9 l 
SC-26 2 
3C-40 l 
SC-112 2 
SC-113 l 

X-201 2 
SX-159 2 

X-201 2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
Insulating Washer 
InsulatinG Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Br. Connector 
Field Coil Connector 
Field To Brush Connector 
Field Connector Ins. 
Field Connector Ins. 
3/8 Lock Washer 

3/8-24 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock Washer 

Corm:n. End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 

(MA0-2002A ) 
MA.0-12 

SA-38B 
SB-19 
SB-32B 
SC-1011 
DA-36 
DA...,48 
SA-12 
2X-56 

X-195 
2X-350 
SC-1028 
SB-27 

X-196 
8X-311 
SA-30B 
SA-lD29 

X-196 
SX-311 

X-489 

1 Corm:n. End Head Assembly 
4 BRUSH 
2 Br. Holder Plate Screw 
l Flat Oil Guard 
1 Bearing Cover 
1 Brush Holder Plate Assy. 
4 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Brush Holder Ins. 
8 �8-32x7 /16 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
8 8 Lock Washer 
4 8 Plain Washer 
1 c. E. Head Part Assembly 
1 Bronze Bearing 
4 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 Wick Retaining Screw 
l Wick & Spring 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. HQ. Screw 
1 l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 

l 2 3 4 5 

Arnature Assenbly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MA0-45 
MA0-2057 

M G-61 
SB-l8A 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Thrust Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEUBLY 
1 7/8 Plain Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

GBC-2024A 
MA0-1058 

ML-2lA 
X-489 

SA-31 
8X-120 

l Head Band Assembly 
l Drive End Head Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BRO NZE BRG. 
l 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 Felt Wick 
1 #10-32x5/8 Fill. Hd. Screw 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 5-2-40 ) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MA0-4009 Jos. Weidenhoff 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Li st Binder 



2X-.5fQ 

n�� 

MA0-200?A � 

� 

5.4-31 
---� 

� 
0 

I 

� 
0 
0 
"'() 

(./) 
--4 
> 
::;v 
--4 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--4 
0 
::;v 

r 
r 

c 
(./) 
--4 
::;v 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS-4001 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4001 

Frane & Field Assembly Rith TerLlinal Post 
& Parts Used· With 

Armature Assembly� Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

(Y..AS-3025) 
GK-38 

MAS-22 
MAS-23 
MAS-25 
MAS-1008 
MAS-1009 
li..AS-1021 
MAS-21 

MG-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 
MG-70 
5X-l79 

X-201 
MAS-2010A 
MAS-26 

X-983 
MH-29 
KL-1007 
MN-21 
KH�20 

X-1014 

Comm. !:nd 

MG-1084S 
(KL-3090 ) 

GK-162 
GT-17 
GT-:52 
GT-35 
GT-:57 
GT-41 
MG-73 
MH-53 
MH-54 
KL-1090S 
ML-1040S 
:t.m-3 

ex-1452 

ex-122 
X-195 
X-196 

61:-311 
6X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Yield Conn ection Ins. 
l Fiel d Coil Conn3ctor 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 T erminal Post As3y. 
l Term . Post Connector 
1 Plain Steel Wast�r 
l Terminal Fost 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
l Term. Post Frame Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 ,, Terminal 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 

Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Bearing Cover with Oiler 
1 Comm. End Head Assy. 
2 Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Ins. Bushing 
2 Ins. Washer 
2 Br. Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 Brush 
1 C.E. Head Part Assy. 
l C.E. Ca:p & Brg . Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze 

• Bear i ng 
4 3/16x5/16 Oval Rd. 

Rivet 
4 f8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd, Screw 
4 8 Lock Washer 
2 10 Lock Washer 
2 10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 '5 

No. Used 

W.AS-2006 
MG-61 

X-261 

l 
2 
1 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Armature Assembly 
7/8 Plain Washer 
# 5 Woo drurr Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-8 
GX-1024 
ML-95 
ML-1094 
ML-2lA 
PS-1085 
MG- 77A 
MN-21 

X-489 
6X-716 
5X-1410 

1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
l 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Head Band Assembly 
Lock Spring Ring 
Intermediate Plate Assy. 

Absor bent Bronze Erg. 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
Dowel Pin 

1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
# 8-32xl l/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#8-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-19-34) 
(R-8-6-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE; Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



� 

� 

ML· L007 

6X�7EJ4 

MH-53 

�----- � 

, 
MH-20 

� 
(/) 

I 

� 
0 
0 
-

� 
� 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
b 
;o 

"'0 

> 

� 
(/) 

r 
-

(/) 
-i 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS-4002 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4002 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Part No. Used Name of Part 

No. Used Name of Part 1 2 3 4 5 

( MAS-2025) 
GK-38 

MAS - 22 
�lAS-23 
MAS-25 
MAS-1008 
lAAS-1009 
:AAS-lOlOA 
:.!AS-26 

X-983 
MAS-1021 
MAS-21 

MG-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 
MG-70 
5 X-179 

X-201 
MH-29 
ML-1007 
MN-21 
MH-20 

X-1014 

1 
4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
2 
4 
1 
1 
2 
2 

::. 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

?ole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 

Field Coil Lead Assy. 
Terminal 

Terminal Post Assy. 
Term. Post Connector 
Plain Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Ins. Washer 
Term. Post Cover Ins. 
Term. Post Frame Ins. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/8 Lock Washer 

Pole Piece 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Dowel Pin 

Frame Screw 
5/16 Lock Washer 

MAS-2006 
MG-61 

X-261 

EBA-9 
GX-1024 
ML-95 
ML-1094 
ML-21A 
PS-1085 
MG-77A 
MN-21 

X-489 
8X-716 
8X-1410 

1 Armature Assembly 
2 7/8 Plain Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Lock Spring Ring 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #8-32xl 1/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-23-36 ) 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MG-1084S 1 
( ML-2090 ) 1 

GK-16 2 2 
GT-14 4 
GT-32 2 
GT-35 2 
GT -37 2 
GT-41 2 
MG-74 4 
MH-53 2 
MH-54 4 
ML-1090S 1 
ML-1040S l 
MR-3 1 
8X-l452 4 

BX-122 4 
X-195 4 
X-196 2 

BX-311 2 
8X-794 2 

Bearing Cover with Oiler 
Comm. End Head Assy. 

1 

Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
!3rush Holder 
Spring Insulator 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Br. Holder Post Clip 
Brush Spring 
Ground Connector 
Brush 
C.E. Head Part AsB)• 

c.E. Cap & Brg. Assy. 
Absorbent Bronze Brg 

3/16x5/16 Oval Head 
Rivet 

#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
#8 Lock Washer 
#10 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
2 3 4 5 

Printed in U. S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'' 

File in 
Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



� 
(/) 

I 

� 
0 
0 
"' 

(/) 
MAS-Zw -1 

)> 
;:o 
-1 -

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:Al 
-

r-
r 

c 
tn 
-1 

� 
-1 -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4003 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-40m� 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly_& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

( MAS-3025) 
GK-38 

MAS-22 
MAS-23 
MAS-25 
MAS-1008 
t!.AS-1009 
MAS-1021 
MAS-21 

MG-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 
MG-70 
5X-179 

X-201 
MAS-2010A 
MAS-26 

X-983 
MH-29 
ML-1007 
MN-21 
MH-20 

X-1014 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Terminal Post Assy. 
1 Term. Post Connector 
1 Plain Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
1 Term. Post Frame Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

GK-174A 
MAS-2035 

MG-61 
X-261 

EBA-2 
GX-1024 
ML-2027A 
ML-21A 
PS-1060 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 
BX-716 
BX-1410 

l 
1 
1 
1 

1/2 Plain Washer 
Armattire Assembly 
7/8 Plain Washer 
#6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 P inion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 #8-32xl 1/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #8-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-12-36) 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MG-1084S 1 
(ML-3090) 1 

GK-162 2 
GT-17 4 
GT-32 2 
GT-35 2 
GT-37 2 
GT-41 2 
MG-73 4 
MH-53 2 
MH-54 4 
ML-1090S 1 
ML-1040S 1 
MR-3 1 

8X-1452 4 

BX-122 4 
x-195 4 
X-196 2 

BX-311 2 
BX-794 2 

Bearing Cover with Oiler 
Comm. End Head Assy. 

1 

Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
Brush Holder 
Spring Insulator 
Ins. Bushing 
Ins. Washer 
Br. Holder Post Clip 
Brush, Spring 
Ground Connector 
Brush 
C.E.,Head Part Assy. 

C.E. Cap & Brg. Assy. 
Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

3/ 16x5/16 Oval Hd. 
Rivet 

#B-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Screw 
#8 Lock Washer 
/110 Lock Washer 
#10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. 
#10-32 Square Nut 

Screw 

2 3 4 5 

Printed ia U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numben are ahown ia parenthesis 
they are fur reference only. By atockiag aub-parts the 
complete part can be usembled u needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Paru Lisa BiDder 



GX-311 f ��)) "� / � 6X-794 I " __.:...._ 

MH-53 �\ /J fY;Y� .-.... ..olo.� 61 \ -

t "'�! \MHt' � 
II�\\\\ MH-!Z51 1/l._--wY'f/ 

� 
(/) 

I 

� 
0 
0 
w 

Vl 
-I 
)> 
AJ 
-1 -

z 
(j) 
� 
0 
-1 
0 
;o 
-
.-
.-
c 
Vl 
-1 

� -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4004 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

MAS-4004 
(Issued 10-10-56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-2097 1 Frame & Field Assembly GK-174A 1 Washer, Thrust C. E. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe MAS-2035 1 ARAMTURE 
MAS-21 1 Terminal MG-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
MAS-22 1 Insulation, Field Conn. X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 
MAS-26 1 Lead Assy. , Field Coil 

X-983 2 Terminal Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAS-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil SS-111R 1 Connector 
MAS-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. SS-4301 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
MAS-1010J 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

ML-1007 2 Coil, Field, U. L. &L. R. 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

Stud, Inner 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MG-27 1 Stud, Terminal 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
MG-68 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud #10-32x5/16 
MG-69 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Outer Skpf. #10 
MG-70 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel Miscellaneous Parts 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 

12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 EB-33 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru EB-508 2 Lockwasher 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 EB-2303 1 Head Drive 
EB-2319S 1 Sleeve, Compression 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With EB-2322 2 Clip, Spring Support 

ML-3090AS 1 
GK-162 2 
GT-17 4 
GT-32 2 
GT-35 2 
GT-37 2 
GT-41 2 
MG-73 4 
MH-53 2 
MH- 54t 4 
MR-1005 1 

MAL-40A 1 
MR-1062A 1 
8X-122 4 

12X-195 4 
12X-196 2 

8X-311 2 

8X-794 2 

EB-2406 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
Head Assy., Comm. End EB-2407 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

Insulation, Brush Holder EB-3105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
Holder, Brush EB-3311 1 Shaft & Pinion 
Insulator, Spring GX-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
Bushing, Insulating ML-2027A 1 BEARING ASSY. , 
Washer, Insulating INTERMEDIATE 
Clip, Brush Post ML-21A 1 Bearing Abs. Bronze 
Spring, Brush PS-1060D 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
Connector, Ground MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
Brush MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BJlONZE 
Head Assy., Partial, C. E. 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE #10-32x1 1/2 
Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 8X-794 1 Nut,Cover Band,Square 
Screw, Brush, Fill Hd. #10-32 
8-32x1/2 
Lockwasher, Br. Sc. ,#8 t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MH-1054S. 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc. , 
#10 
Screw, Ground Rtl. Hd. UNIT 
#10- 32x3/8 
Nut, Ground Sc. , Square MAS-4004 

#10-32 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Gray Marine 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4005 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 'MAS-4005 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Port ;Jo. 
No. Used Name of Part 

( MAS-2097) 
GK-38 

MAS-22 
MAS-23 
Y.AS-25 
iiiAS-1008 
:.t>\.S-1009 
r�tP.S-1021 
MAS-21 

�.\G-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 
MG-70 
SX-179 

X-201 
MAS-2010A 
l'I..AS-26 

X-083 
MH-29 
ML-1007 
MN-21 
MH-20 

X-1014 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Fie ld Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connec t ion Ins. 
1 Field Coil Connector 

1 Fiel d Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
l Terminal Post Assy. 
1 Terminal Post Connector 
1 Plain Steel 'flasher 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Ins. Wasb�r 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
1 Term. Post Frame Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 Field Coil A3sy. - U.R. 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
4 Pole Piece 

1 Field Cell - U.L. 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
2 f>/16 Lock "Hasher 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MG-l084S 1 Bearing Cover with Oiler 
( ML-3090) 1 Comm. End Head Assembly 

GK-162 2 Br. Holder Spacing Ina. 
GT-17 4 Brush Holder 
GT-32 2 Spring Insulator 
GT-35 2 Ina. Bushing 
GT-37 2 Ins. Washer 
GT-41 2 Br. Holder Post Clip 
MG-73 4 Brush Spring 
MH-53 2 Ground Connector 
MH-54 4 Brush 
ML-1090S 1 C.E. Head Part Asay. 
ML-10408 1 C.E. Cap & Brg. Assy. 
:MR-3 1 Absorbent Bronze 

Bearing 
8X-1452 4 3/16x5/16 Oval Hd. 

Rivet 
BX-122 4 #B-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Screw 

X-195 4 #B Lock Washer 
X-196 2 #10 Lock 'Hasher 

BX-311 2 #10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
BX-794 2 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts ysed With 

Part 
No. 

MAS-2006 
MG-61 

X-261 

No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Assembly 
7/8 Plain Washer 
#6 Woodruff Key 

Switch. Assemb�y & Parts Used With 

SS-lllR 
SS-4003 

12X-196 
SX-832 

12X-1014 
S'X-1372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

E�A-8 
GX-1024 
ML-95 
li!L-1094 
ML-21A 
PS-1085 
MG-77A 
MN-21 

X-489 
X-715 

SX-794 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Lock Spring Ring 
1 Intermediate Plate Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-12-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Whett pan numben are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference oaly. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be usembled u needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



!::!!:::!..:..; 

·� 
� 

ML -10905 

GX-IZZ 

-� 
GT-17 

- ----._GT-41 
-,, <ST-37 

GH-162 

MG-�' � 
(/) 
I 

� 
0 

MAS-ZOIOA 0 
01 

MAS-ZS (/) 
--t 

MAS-Ze& 
> 
;u 
--t 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
;u 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
--t 
;u 
> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS*4005 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4008 

Frame � Field Aeeembly with Terminal Post 
& Parte Ueed With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

(MAS -3097) 
�;K-:38 

MAS-22 
MAS-2:3 
MAS-25 
MAS-1008 
MAS-1009 
MAS-lOlOA 
MAS-26 

X-98:3 
MAS-1021 
MAS-21 

MG-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 
MG-70 
bX-179 

X-201 
ml-29 
:IIL-1007 
MN-21 
YIH-20 

X-1014 
SX-1:372 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 :5 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
1 Terminal Post Assembly 
1 Term. Post Connector 
1 Plain Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Insulating Wash�r 
l Term. Post Cover Ins. 
l Term. Post Frame Ins. 
2 :5/8 -16 Hex. Nut 
2 :5/8 Lock Washer 
4 Pole ?ieee 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
:3 5/ 16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-:32 Hex . Nut 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
A rma ture Assembly 
7/8 ?lain Washer 
#6 Woodruff' Key 

:IIAS-2006 
MG-61 

X-261 

1 
2 
1 

Switch Assembly � Parts Used With 

SS-lllR 
SS-4301 

X-196 
BX-832 

X-1014 
SX-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-9 
GX-1024F 
ML-95 
ML- 1094 
ML-21A 
PS-1085 
MG-77A 
MN-21 

X-489 
X-715 

SX-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Starting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Lrive Assembly 
1 Head Band Asse mbly 
1 Lock Spring Hine 
1 Intermediate ? late Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Br�. 
1 Pinion Hous\nf Assy. 
1 Ab�orbent �ronze 3�g. 
1 J:owel "in 
l 1/4 J1ler - Press in Type 
1 #l0-32x1 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc�ew 
1 #10-32 S�u9re Nut 

Comm, End Head Assembly & Parts Used 'Ni th l 2 3 4 5 

MG-10843 
(ML-2090) 

GK-162 
·:;T-14 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
iv:J-<-53 
MH-54 
ML-1090S 
ML-1040S 

MAL-40A 

SX-1452 

SX-122 
X-195 
;{ -193 

BX -311 
3X-794 

1 Bearins Cover with Oiler 
1 Comm. End Head Assy. 
2 Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insul�ting Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Br. Holder Post Clip 
4 Brus h Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 Brush 
1 C.E, Head Part Assy. 
1 C.E. Cap & Br�. Assy. 
1 A bsorben t 3ronze 

Bea ring 
4 3/16x5'16 Oval Head 

Rivet 
4 #3-32x1/2 �!11. Hd. Screw 
4 #B Lock Wasr.�r 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #10-�2x3/3 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Pr·nrcd 1n l · " A 

"N(lTf: �'hcr1 p.:rr rturnl·,.t:r' ,trt' �hown in parenlhesis 
thev Jrc tor rdcrcncc onh. hv swckmg sub-parts the 
compltte pan ( ar: N.- as.,crnhled as needed." 

, !!s�ed 10-22-37) 

File in 
Equipment & Pans List Binder 



� 
Vl 

I 

� 
0 
0 
o-

Vl 

J,8X-794 �·� 
-i BX-122 

> MH-54 
- -- ;":::.�_':'· I . - " : _ .  -� -- AJ 

-i 
z 
(j) 
� 
0 
-i 

ML -10905 
HAS 10�1 ---- -� Ls=,� 

u ..-....----
R._ X-48' 

0 \ MN-CI \ 
:;;:o 
-
r 
r 

c 
Vl 

-i 
AJ 
> 
-i 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS- 4007 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

MAS-4007 
(Issued 10-10- 56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-3097 1 Frame & Field Assy. GK-174A 1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe MAS-2035 1 ARMATURE 

MAS-21 1 Connector, Term. Stud MG-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Int. 
MAS-22 1 Insulation, Field Connection X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 
MAS-26 1 Lead Assy. , Field Coil 

X-983 2 Terminal Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAS-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil SS-lllR 1 Connector 
MAS-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. SS-4301 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
MAS-1010J 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10- 32 

ML-1007 2 Coil, Field, U. L. &L. R. 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 

Inner 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MG-27 1 Stud, Terminal 8X- 321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
MG-68 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud #10- 32x5/16 
MG-69 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Outer Skpf. #10 
MG-70 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, 

Inner Miscellaneous Parts 
MN-21 1 Pin., Dowel 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. EB-51 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

3/8-16 EB-508 2 Lockwasher 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 EB-2303 1 Head Drive 
MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru EB-2319S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 EB- 2405 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

EB-2406 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With EB-2407 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

ML-2090S 1 
GK-162 2 
GT-14 4 
GT-32 2 
GT-35 2 
GT-37 2 
GT-41 2 

MG-74 4 
MH-53 2 
MH-54t 4 
MR-1005 1 

MAL-40A 1 
MR-1062A 1 

8X-122 4 

12X-195 4 
12X-196 2 

8X-311 2 

8X-794 2 

EB-2622 2 Clip, Spring Support 
Head Assy., Comm. End EB- 5111 1 Shaft & Pinion 

Insulation, Br. Holder GX-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
Holder, Brush ML-2027A 1 BEARING ASSY. , 
Insulator, Spring INTERMEDIATE 
Bushing, Insulating ML-21A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Washer, Insulating PS-1060D 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
Clip, Brush Post MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
Spring, Brush MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Connector, Ground 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
Brush #10- 32xl 1/2 
Head Assy., Partial, 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10- 32 
Comm. End 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MH-1054S 
Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
Screw, Brush, Fill. Hd. UNIT APPLICATION 
#8-32xl/2 
Lockwasher, Brush Sc., #8 MAS-4007 Gray Marine 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 
Nut, Ground Sc. , Square 
#10- 32 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 

complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4008 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4008 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terninal Post & 

Parts Used With 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Part 

No. 

(MAS-3025) 
GK-38 

MAS-22 
MAS-23 
MAS-25 
MAS-1008 
MAS-1009 
MAS-1021 
MAS-21 

MG-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 
MG-70 
5X-179 

X-201 
l!J.AS-2010A 
MAS-26 

X-983 
MH-29 
ML-1007 
MN-21 
MH-20 

X-1014 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Fra�e & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil Con�ector 
1 Field Coil Connector 
l Field Coil - L.R. 
l Field Coil - L.L. 
l Terminal Post Assembly 
1 Term. Post Connector 
1 Plain Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Ins. Washer 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins. 
1 Term. Post Frane Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
l Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 

No. Used Name of Part 

GK-l74A 
MAS-2098 

MG-61 
X-261 

EBA-24 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8806 
EB-8807 

EBA-1111 
GX-l024F 
ML-2027A 
ML-21A 
PS-1131 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

l 2 3 4 5 
l l/2 Plain Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
l 7/8 Plain Washer 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Compression Sleeve 
l Take Up Spring 
1 Driving Head 
l DRIVING SPRING 
l Hd. Sp. Bolt or Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
1 S-A Assembly 
l Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASSY. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Head Assy. & Parts Used With 
(Issued 5-2-40) 

MG-10848 l 
(ML-3090) l 

GK-162 2 
GT-17 4 
GT-32 2 
GT-35 2 
GT-37 2 
GT-41 2 
MG-73 4 
MH-53 2 
MH-54 4 
ML-l090S l 
ML-l040S l 

MAL-40A l 

8X-l452 4 

8X-l22 4 
X-195 4 
X-196 2 

8X-311 2 
8X-794 2 

Bearing Cover with Oiler 
Comm. End Head Assembly 

Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
Brush Holder 
Spring Insulator 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Br. Holder Post Clip 
Brush Spring 
Ground Connector 
BRUSH 
C. E. Head Part Assembly 

C.E. Cap & Erg. Assy. 
Absorbent Bronze 
Bearing 

3/l6x5/l6 Oval Hd. 
Rivet 

#8-32xl/2 Fill. Hd. Sc. 
#8 Lock Washer �10 Lock Washer 

10-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAS-4008 Reo Buda Co. 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'" 



'
1
, 

} 

/'?H-5.3 

BX-12.? 

l'fL -/0905 

�I 

GX-/024r 

� 
)> 
(f) 

I 

� 
0 
0 
(X) 

(f) 

� 
;:v 
-I 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
;:v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
;:v 
)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS-4009 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4009 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAS-3092) 
GK-38 

MAS-21 
MAS-22 
MAS-23 
MAS-26 

X-983 
MAS-1009 
MAS-1010 

MG-22 

MG-27 
MG-68 

MG-69 
MG-70 
ML-1007 
MN-21 

BX-179 
12X-201 
MH-20 

X-1014 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Terminal 
1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
1 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Lead Assy., Field Coil 
2 Terminal 
1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
1 
2 

Stud, Term., 3/8-16 
Washer, Ins., Terminal Stud, 
Inner 

1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Outer 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
2 Coil, Field, U.L. & L.R. 
1 Pin, Dowel 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex.,3j8-16 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm .. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
ML-3090A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GK-162 2 Insulation, Spacing, Br. 

GT-17 
GT-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-73 
MH-53 
MH-54 

MR-1005 
MAL-40A 

SX-122 

4 
2 
2 
2 
2 
4 
2 
4 
1 
1 
4 

Holder 
Holder, Brush 
Insulator, Spring 
Bushing, Insulating 
Washer, Insulating 
Clip, Brush Post 
Spring, Brush 
Connector, Ground 
Brush 
Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Screw, Brush, Fil. Hd., 
#8-32xlj2 

1 2 3q 5  

Comm. End Head Assembly (Continued) 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
X-195 4 Lockwasher, Brush Sc., 

#8 
X-196 2 Lockwasher, Ground 

Sc., #10 
SX-311 :.t Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x3/8 
SX-794 2 Nut, Ground Sc., Square, 

#10-32 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GK-174A 1 Washer, Thrust, Armature 

Shaft 
MAS-2098 

MG-61 

X-261 

EB-92 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8ti06 
EB-8807 
EB-9211 
GX-1024F 

ML-2027A 
ML-21A 

PS-1131 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 
X-714 

SX-794 

1 Armature 
1 Washer, Thrust, Armature 

Shaft, Int. 
1 Key, Woodruff, # b 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Ring, Take U !l 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 :.t 3 4 5 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAS-400� Four Wheel Drive 
MAS-4009 Sterlinl! 
MAS-4009 Ward LaFrance 

(Issued 8-20-4 7) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for rdercnce only. By stocking suh-parts the 
complete part can b<, a.scmblcd as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS-4011 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4011 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Stud & 
Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MAS-2097) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAS-21 1 Terminal 
MAS-22 1 Insulation, Field ·conn. 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil 
M AS-26 1 Lead Assembly, Field Coil 

X-983 2 Terminal 
MAS-1009 1 CQil, Field, L.L. 
MAS-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud,lnner 
MG-27 1 Stud) Term., 3/8-16 
MG-68 2 Washer, Ins. Term. Stud, Inner 
MG-69 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Outer 
MG-70 1 Insulation, Term. Stud, Inner 
ML-1007 1 Coil, Field, U .L. & L.R. 
MN -21 1 Pin, Dowel 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 3/8-16 

12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term., Stud, 3/8 
MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-3090A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
GK-162 2 Insulation, Spacing, Br. Holder 
GT-17 4 Holder, Brush 
GT-32 2 Insulator, Spring 
GT-35 2 Bushing, Insulating 
GT-37 2 Washer, Insulating 
GT-41 2 Clip, Brush Post 

MG-73 4 Spring, Brush 
MH-53 2 Connector, Ground 
MH-54 4 Brush 
MR-1005 1 Head Assy., Partial, C.E. 

MAL-40A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
8X-122 4 Screw, Brush, Fill. Hd., 

X-195 
X-196 

8X-311 

4 
2 
2 

18-32x1j2 
Lockwasher, Br. Sc., #8 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc., #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd., 
#10-32x3j8 

8X-794 2 Nut, Ground Sc., Square, #10-32 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GK-174A 

MAS-2098 
MG-61 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. Shaft 

C.E. 
1 Armature 
1 Washer, Thrust, Arm. 

Shaft, Intermediate 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, 16 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

X-1270 

EBA-8 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8806 
EB-8807 

EBA-211 
GX-1024F 

ML-2027A 
ML-21A 

PS-1162A 
�AB-88 

MG-77A 
X-714 

8X-794 

UNIT 

MAS-4011 
MAS-4011 

APPLICATION 

Crown Body & Coach 
Hug 

Printed in U.S. A. (Issued 8-20-47) File in 

"NOTE: Where part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stockinl( suh·parts the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4016 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4016 

(Issued 1-13 -56) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 
No. 

MAS-2097 
GK-38 

MAS-21 
MAS-22 
MAS-26 

X-983 
MAS-3005S 
MAS-23 
MAS-1009 
MAS-1010J 

ML-1007 
MG-22 

MG-27 
MG-68 
MG-69 

MG-70 

MN-21 
8X-179 

12X-201 

MH-20 
12X-1014 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Terminal 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
1 Lead Assy., Field Coil 
2 Terminal 
1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 Connector, Field Coil 
1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
1 Coil, Field, U. R. 
2 Coil, Field, U. L. & L. R. 
1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
1 Stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 
2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, 

Outer 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
1 Pin, Dowel 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
2 Lockwas her, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-3090AS 1 Haad Assy., Comm. End 
GK-162 2 Insulation, Brush Holder 
GT-17 4 Holder, Brush 
GT-32 2 Insulator, Spring 
GT-35 2 Bushing, Insulating 
GT-37 2 Washer, Insulating 
GT-41 2 Clip, Brush Post 
MG-73 4 Spring, Brush 
MH -53 2 Connector, Ground 
MH-54t 4 Brush 
MR -1005 1 Head Assy. , Partial, C. E. 

MAL-40A 1 BEARING, A.BS. BRONZE 
MR -1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
8X-122 4 Screw, Brush, Fill. Hd. 

12X-195 
12X-196 

8X-311 

8X-794 

4 
2 
2 

2 

#8-32x1/2 
Lockwasher, Brush Sc. #8 
Lockwasher, Ground Sc. #10 
Screw, Ground, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x3/8 
Nut, Ground Sc., Square 
#10-32 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GK-174A 
MAS-2098 

MG-61 
X-261 

1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS -6LA 1 Connector 
SS-4301 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5/16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-24 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8803 1 
EB-8805 1 
EB-8806 1 
EB-8807 1 

EBA-1111 1 
GX-1024F 1 
ML-2027A 1 

ML-21A 1 
PS-1218 1 

MAB-88 1 
MG-77A 1 
8X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
Lockwasher 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
Spring, Drive 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
BEARING ASSY. , 
INTERMEDIATE 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MH-1054S 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAS-4016 Buda 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4104 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4104 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAS-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAS-21 1 Connector, Term. Stud 
MAS-22 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MAS-1012t 1 Brush, Insulated 
MAS-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil 
MAS-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAS-1010 1 Coil, Field, U .R. 

ML-1007 2 Coil, Field, U.L. & L.R. 
MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 

MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
SX-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5j16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-3002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

ML-122 1 Felt 
ML-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
12X-196 6 Lockwasher, C.E. Head Screw, 

#10 
SX-709 6 Screw, C.E. Head, Fill. Rd. 

#10-32x7j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 Washer, Arm. Shaft, C.E. 
MAS-2098 1 ARMATURE 

MG-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 
Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Part 
No. 

EBA-24 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8806 
EB-8807 

EBA-1111 
GEB-24B 

ML-2027A 
ML-21A 

PS-1296 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 
12X-196 

SX-312 
SX-714 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

Lockwasher 
Sleeve, Compression 
Ring, Take-Up 
Head, Drive 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
BEARING ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 

Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

Lockwasher, #10 
Screw, Rd. Hd. #10-32x1/4 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAS-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAS-4104 Buda 

(Issued 4-5-49) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4106 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4106 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAS-2127) 1 Frame & Field Assembly 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAS-21 1 Connector, Term. Stud 
MAS-22 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAS-1012t 1 Brush, Insulated 
MAS-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil 
MAS-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAS-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

ML-1007 2 Coil, Field, U .L, & L.R. 
MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 

MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel 
BX-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 

12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Use!;� With 

ML-3002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAL-40A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

ML-122 1 Felt 
ML-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, C.E. 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Head Screw, #10 

BX-709 6 Screw, C.E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x7j16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 Washer, Arm, Shaft, C.E. 
MAS-2098 1 ARMATURE 

MG-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 
Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MBR-40L 1 Connector 
SSW-4001 1 SOLENOID SWITCH 

BX-164 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x5/16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg, Sc,, 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-24 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EB-8803 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8805 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

EBA-1111 1 Shaft & Pinion 
GEB-24B 1 Band, Cover 

ML-2027A 1 BEARING ASSY., 
IN TERMED lATE 

ML-21A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1296A 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 

BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Sq. #10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAS-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAS-4106 Hercules 

(Issued 3-6-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

llquipment & Parts list Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4107 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4107 

(Issued 7-8-52 ) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-20 2 Bolt, Thru EBA-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MAS-2127 1 Frame & Field Assembly EB-108 2 Lockwasher 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAS-21 1 Connector, Term. Stud EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
MAS-22 1 Insulation,Field Conn. EB,;.8803 1 Head,Drive 
MAS-1012t 1 Brush, Insulated EB-8805 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MAS-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAS-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAS-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. GEB-24B 1 Band, Cover 

ML-1007 2 Coil, Field, U. L. & ML-2027A 1 BEARING ASSY. , 
L.R. INTERMEDIATE 

MAW-37 1 Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud ML-21A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud PS-1314 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. MAB-88 1 Pin,Dowel 

Stud, Outer MG-77A 1 BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 12X-196 2 Lockwasher, Switch Mtg. 

Inner Sc.,#10 
MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal 8X-312 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. ,Rd, Hd, 

MN-21 1 Pin,Dowel #10-32x1/4 
8X-179 2 Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex. 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

3/8-16 #10-32x1 1/2 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

3/8 #10-32 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-3002AS 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Felt 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAS-2012S. 

MAL-40A 
ML-122 
ML-1034St 
MR-1062A 

MZ-19 
12X-196 

8X-709 

1 
1 
2 
1 

4 
6 

6 

Brush, Grounded 
Cover, Bearing, Comm, 
End 
Spring, Brush 

Lockwasher, C. E. Head 
Screw,#10 
Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 1 Washer,Arm. Shaft,C.E, 
MAS-2098 1 ARMATURE 

MG-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 
Intermediate 

X-261 1 Key,Woodruff,D.E.,#6 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAS-4107 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part nn be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Hercules 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAS-4108 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAS-4108 

(Issued 10-3-55) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-2127 1 Frame & Field Assy. MBR-40 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SSW-4001 1 SOLENOID SWITCH 

MAS-21 1 Connector, Term. Stud 8X-164 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
MAS-22 1 Insulation, Field 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

Connection 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAS-1012 t 1 Brush, Insulated 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAS-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., 
MAS-23 1 Connector, Field Coil Rd. Hd. #10-32x5/16 
MAS-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc. , 
MAS-1010J 1 Coil, Field, U. R. Skpf. #10 

ML-1007 2 Coil, Field, U. L. & 

L.R. Miscellaneous Parts 
MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud EBA-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
MAX-35 2 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Plain, Term. EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compress ion 

Stud, Outer EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
MG-22 1 Washer, Plain, Term. EB-8803 1 Head, Drive 

Stud, Inner EB-8805 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MLA-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 3/8-16 EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

MN-21 1 Pin, Dowel EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring Shaft 
8X-179 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 

3/8-16 GEB-24B 1 Band, Cover 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, ML-2027A 1 Bearing Assy., 

3/8 Intermediate 
MH-20 2 Bolt, Thru ML-21A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, #10 PS-1314A 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

Comm. End Head Assembl� & Parts Used With MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
ML-3002AS 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, 

MAL-40A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE Rd. Hd. #10-32xl 1/2 
ML-122 1 Felt 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
ML-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded #10-32 
MR-1062A 1 Cover, Bearing, C. E. 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAS-2012S. 

12X-196 6 Lockwasher, Head Screw, #10 
8X-709 6 Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 

#10-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
GK-174A 1 Washer, Arm. Shaft, C. E. 

MAS-2098 1 ARMATURE 
MG-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, 

Intermediate . 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAS-4108 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenrhesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Chris Craft 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS-4109 STARTING MOTOR PARTS UST MAS-4109 
(Issued 2-24 -55) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAS-3127 1 
GK-38 4 

MAS-21A 1 
MAS-22 1 
MAS-23 1 
MAS-1007 1 
MAS-1008B 1 
MAS-1010K 2 
MAS-1012t 1 

MAW-37 1 
MAX-35 2 
MAX-44 1 

MG-22 1 

MLA-28 1 
MN-21 1 
8X-179 2 

12X-201 2 

MH-20 2 
12X-1014 2 

Frame & Field Assembly 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Connector, Term. Stud 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Connector, Field Coil 
COIL, FIELD, U. L. 
COIL, FIELD, L. R. 
COIL, FIELD, U. R. & L. L. 
Brush 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud 
Washer, Plain, Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Washer, Plain, Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Stud, Terminal 
Pin, Dowel 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 5/16 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

ML-2002CS 1 
MAL-40A 1 

ML-122 1 
ML-1034St 2 
MR-1062A 1 
MZ-19 4 

12X-196 6 
8X-709 6 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Felt 
Brush, Grounded 
Cover, Bearing,Comm. End 
Spring, Brush 

Lockwasher, Head Screw, #10 
Screw, C. E. Head, Fill. Hd. 
#10-32x7/16 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

GK-174A 
MAS-2098 

MG-61 
X-261 

1 Washer, Thrust, C. E. 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust, Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E. , #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

N o. Used Name of Part 

MBR-40 
SSW-4001 

8X-164 
8X-173 

12X-196 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-18 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher, #10 

12X-1014 
8X-321 

2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw, 

Skpf. #10 

Mise e llaneous Parts 

EBA-9 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8734 1 
EB-8803 1 
EB-8806 1 
EB-8807 1 
EB-9405 1 
EB-9911 1 

G EB-24B 1 
ML-2027A 1 
ML-21A 1 
PS-1314A 1 

MAB-88 1 
MG-77A 1 
8X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
Lockwasher 
Sleeve, Compression 
Ring, Take -Up 
Head, Drive 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Bearing Assy., Intermediate 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Housing Assy. , Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAS-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAS-4109 Chris Craft 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





• 

ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4005 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4005 

Frame & Field Aasembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(WIAU-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAU-1007A 
lv'.AU-14 
MAU-1008 
.MAU-1009 
MAU-lOlOA 
MAU-1033 
MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insuating Wash�r 
1 Insulating Bushir� 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.L. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Ceil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Connector & Brush Assy. 
1 Brush 
1 Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Connn. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 
Ml:-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 l/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
l 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2006 
:ti.AB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-2 
lv'.AB-1024 
lv'.AB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1088 

:IYIAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 1-24-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numben are lhown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking tub-pares the 
complete pare can be use.mbled u needed." 

Equipment a: Para Lisu Binder 



1'12-103.; 

7 
,p,i A 

�<-,) � -
J
':
/��cr�

-
/-
� 

�-532 J!/ ;�. 
'/1)' 1"1Z-/6 I I - � 

__ ../_, j, , I r>. 
�,,...:..,_, ---1t+t'<{'"l" , .. I�· 

'"" 
! 

MAB-'ZOO�:J 

MU-28 _ 

� 
c 

I 

� MZ-19 

3 0 
0 
01 
(/') 

-i 

)> 

;;:o 
-i -
z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
;;:o 
-
r 
r 
c 

(/') 

-i 

s;! 
-i -
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAS-4006 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST UAS-4006 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Nc . Used Name of Part 

(MtS-3JS7) 
:;K-3i:l 

MAS-22 
MAS-23 
!ill\S-25 
MAS-1008 
��AS-1009 
)I!AS-lOlOA 
MAS-26 

X-983 
MAS-1021 
MAS-21 

:.w-22 
MG-27 
MG-68 
M3-69 
MG-70 
'JX-179 

X-201 
�.rn -29 
\-!L-1007 
MN-21 
MH-20 

X-1014 
sx. -1372 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Field Coil Lead Assy. 
2 Terminal 
1 Terminal Post Assembly 
1 Term. Post Connector 
1 Plain Steel Washer 
1 Terminal Post 
2 Insulating Washer 
1 Term. Post Cover Ins . 
1 Term. Post Frame Ins. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 Pole 0iece 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Dowel Pin 
2 Frame Screw 
3 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used 'Nith 

MG-1084S 
( ML-2090) 

GK-162 
·:JT-14 
·>T-32 
GT-35 
GT-37 
GT-41 
MG-74 
iv;]--i -53 
!IIH-54 
ML-10903 
ML-1040S 

MAL-40A 

BX-1452 

BX-122 
X-19.5 
:z -193 

8X-3ll 
3X-794 

1 Bearine Cover with Oiler 
1 Comm. End Head Assy. 
2 Br. Holder Spacing Ins. 
4 Brush Holder 
2 Spring Insulator 
2 Insul�ting Bushing 
2 Insulating Washer 
2 Br. Holder Post Clip 
4 Brush Spring 
2 Ground Connector 
4 Brush 
1 C.E. Head Part Assy. 
1 C.E. Cap & Br�. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze 

Bearing 
4 3/l6x5'16 Oval Eead 

Rivet 
4 #3-32xl/2 F!ll. Hd . Screw 
4 #8 Lock Was��r 
2 #10 Lock Washer 
2 #10-32x3/8 Rd. P.d. Screw 
2 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly � Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
:u,s-2006 1 Armature Assembly 

MG-51 2 7/8 ?lain Washer 
X-261 1 #6 'Noodruff' Key 

Switch Assembly � P arts Used With 

SS-lllR 
SS-4301 

X-196 
BX-832 

X-1014 
BX-1372 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EBA-9 
GX-1024F 
ML-95 
ML-1094 
W.L-21A 
PS-1085 
MG-77A 
MN-21 

X-489 
X-715 

8X-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid Stqrting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16 -24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix �rive Assembly 
1 Eead Band Assembly 
1 Lock Spring Rine 
1 Intermedia t e ?lqte Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Er�. 
1 Pinion �oustnE Assy. 
� Ab�orbent � ronze B�g. 
1 ::::owe1 Pin 
l 114 Jiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32x1 1/ 4 Rd. Hd. Sc�ew 
1 910-32 :�usr8 Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

. I"s'led 10-22-37) 

Pr·nr�d 1n t · <; A File in 

"N<>TE: '""'h;.·r1 p.:.n r1urnh . .._·r ... t'"t' .,hown in parenrhesis 
th�v Jrt· tor rdercnce onh. llv •tockmg sub-parts the 
compl�te p•rt "'" � ""ernhkd as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



a� 

IJ� MH-54 

GT-14 

ML -10905 '""'*' I u �� 

.. � 

�-

� 
> 
(J') 

I 

� 
0 
0 
0. 

(J') 

� 
-1 
> 
;c 
-1 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:;o 
-

r 
r 

c 
(J') 
-1 
;c 
> 
-1 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4007 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4007 

Frame & Fielc Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAU-2112) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
:W.AF-59 
},!Au -1 007A 
MAU-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
:W.AU-lOlOA 
MAU-1033 

MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 8 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulatine Bushing 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.L. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.P.. 
1 Connector &: Brush 

Assembly 
1 Brush 
1 Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Te�inal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Cornrn. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

W.B-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 1/Bxl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used �Vith 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

1-!.AB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. 'Ihrust Spac,,r 
2 Thrust Washer - 1;32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used ,. · t:_; 

SS-61 
SS-4003 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
BX-1372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
MAB-1024F 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-l020 

MAB-88 
:dG-77A 

X-489 
X-715 

BX-794 

1 Connector 
1 Solenoid St arting Switch 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 #10-32 Hez. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Ed. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf, Washer 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brp. 
1 Pinlon Housing Ass�. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bron�e Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Pre�s in Tyee 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 R<J. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Sqw'lre lh:t 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 11-25-36) 

Printed iD U.S. A. Pile iD 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are ahown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stockiDssub-pans the 
complete pan caa he auembled u needed." 

Equipment a Puu Lists Binder 



� 
)> 
c 

I 

� 
0 
0 
""'' 

(/') 
-I 
)> 
;;o 
-1 
-

z 
(i) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
;;c 

r 
r 
c 
(/') 
--1 
;;o 
)> 
--1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
Y...AU-4008 .3TAR'I'ING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4008 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
(MAU-3 112) 1 

GK-38 4 
Y!AB-29 4 
t':.A.B- 30 1 
l.!AB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MA.F-59 1 
:MAU-lOO?A 1 
:.L\U-14 1 
l.:,I.U-1008 1 
l\:AU-1009 1 
11:1-U-2010 1 
l.lAU-2033 1 

1:1\.B-12 1 
l!.AU-12 1 

MN-21 2 
l.iU-28 1 
MU-3? l 
MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-13?6 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-13?6 1 

& Par s Used w! th 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins . 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil Assy.-U.L. 

Terminal 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil Assy.-U.R. 

Connector & Brush 
Assembly 

Brush 
Brush 

Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Washer 
Insulating Washer 
5/15 Lock 'Nasher 
5/16-24 Eex. Nut 

1/4 Lock ';lasher 
5 /15 Lock ':lasher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Com. End Plate Assy, & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
l.�Z-15 2 Brush Holder 
MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
MZ-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
r.!Z-1034 2 Brush Assy. -Grounded 

X-532 4 l/8xl/4 OVal Hd. 
Tubular Rivet 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust V/asher-1/32" Thick 
1 #5 Woodruff Ke y 

1 2 3 4 5 

SWitoh Assembly & Parts Used W'th 

Part No. 
No. Used 

SS-61 1 

SS-4003 1 
12X-195 1 

8X-832 2 
12X-1014 2 

8X-13?2 1 
8X-321 2 

X-12?0 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
Solenoid Starting Switoh 

#10 Look Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/15 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/15 Rd.Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
EB-99 

MAB-1024F 
MAB-2040 

MG-??A 
PS-1020 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-489 
X-?15 

8X-?94 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 # 10-32xl 1/4 Rd.Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 12/9/38) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



MAU-4008 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAU-4010 STARTING MOTOR P&�TS LIST MAU-4010 

Frame & Field Assy, With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used vtith 

Part No. 
No, Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(U.AU-3001) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
11AU-1007A 
MAU-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
MAU-2010 
MAU-2033 

MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
11U-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins, 
1 Ins, Washer 
1 Ins, Bushing 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Assy.-U.L, 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy,-U,R, 
1 Connector & Brush 

Assembly 
1 Brush 
1 Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex, Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

l.l.AB-3002 
:t.;Z-16 
MZ-19 
UZ-40A 
1!2-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
2 Brush Assy.-Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Ed. 

Tubular Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used 

MAB-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

lviD-54 2 
X-261 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Armature Assembly 

Brg. Thrust Spacer 
Thrust '.'lasher-1/32" Thick 
#6 Woodruff Key 

EB-99 
UAB-1024F 
MAB-2040 A 

V.G-77A 
PS-1088 

MAB-88 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assy. 

MG-??A 
X -715 

8X-794 

1 Intermediate Bearing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd.Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square �ut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 12/9/38) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 



MZ-10341/ 

I MZ-t� 

� 
)> 
c 

I 

� 
0 
..... 

0 

(/) 
-f 
)> 
;:c 
-f 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-f 
0 
;:c 

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-f 
:::0 
)> 
-f 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4011 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

:WJ.AU-40 11 

Frame & Field Assembl� With Terminal Post 
& Parts sed With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

Part 
No. 

(MAU-3001) 
GK-38 

MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAU-lOO?A 
MAN-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
MAU-2010 
MAU-2033 
MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-3? 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-l3?6 
MW-20A 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l3?6 

Comm. End 

MAB-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil Connector 
l Field Coil Assy. - U.L. 
l Terminal 
l Field Coil - L.R. 
l Field Coil - L.L. 
l Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Connector & Br. Assy. 
l BRUSH 
l BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
l Insulating Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 He�. Nut 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
2 BRUSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
4 l/Sxl/4 OVal Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
l 2 3 4 5 

No. Used Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 

MAB-2115 l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MU-54 l Thrust Washer - l/32 Thick 

EB-92 
EB-108 
EB-?8l9S 
EB-8?34 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8806 
EB-880? 
EB-9211 

MAB-l024F 
M.A.D-1058 

MG-??A 
ML-l8A 

MAH-15 
MN-1 
MN-6 
MN-19 
PS-1099 
MN-21 
MP-4lA 
SX:-8? 

X-196 
X-199 
X-261 

SX:-312 
SX:-505 

X-?15 
SX:-?94 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
4 
3 
4 
2 
3 
l 
l 
l 

UNIT 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
Lock Washer 
Compression Sleeve 
Take-Up Spring 
Driving Head 
DRIVE SPRING 
Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
Shaft Spring Screw 
S - A Assembly 

Head Band Assy. 
Intermediate Plate Assy. 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 

Bendix Drive Shaft 
Felt Washer Retainer 
Bendix Shaft Gear 
Felt Washer 
Pinion Reusing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

l/4-20x?/8 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
#10 Lock Washer 
l/4 Lock Washer 
#6 Woodruff Key 
#l0-32xl/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l/8 Pipe Plug 
#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 S�uare Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 5-16-41) 

APPLICATION 

MAU-4011 Brockway 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
-- --•-..... ......... ....... " hP. >;�cc.Pmh1P.rl a!ll needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4013 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4013 

Frame & Field Asse�b1� with Terminal Post 
& Parts sed �ith 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAU-2001) 

GK-36 

MAB-29 
I:.'.AB-30 
11AB-:31 
lv':.A.0-55 

MAF-59 
!0.AU-l 00? A 
11AU-14 
N.AU-1008 

:t.'IAU-1009 

MAU-lOlOA 
MAU-1033 

MAB-12 
.V.AU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-3? 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-13?6 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-13?6 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frer.e Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 F�eld Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Assy. - C.L. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 

l Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. : U.R. 
1 Connector & Brush 

Assembly 
l Brush 
1 Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Conn. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MZ-16 2 Brush Holder 
:t.�-19 4 Brush Spring 
:t.�-40A 1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
MZ-1034 2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 

X-532 4 1/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 
Rivet 

l 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAH-2006 
W:..A..B-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EB.A.-8 
MAE-l024F 
MAB-2040A 

1IG-??A 
PS-1130 

MAB-88 
MG-??A 

X-?15 
8X-?94 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 ?inion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2. 3  4 5 

(Issued B/12/38 ) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parentl)esis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

�" 

MAU·IOOTA 

-, GK-38 

MAU·/008 

� 
> 
c 

I 

� 
0 
-

w 

(./) 

> 
:;o 
-f 
-

z 
(j') 

� 
0 
-f 

0 
:;o 
-

r 
r 
c 
(./) 
-1 
:;v 
> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4016 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAU-4016 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAU-2112 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
lvlAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAU-l007A 
MAN-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
MAU-lOlOA 
MAU-1033 
MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
'MU-37 
M:U-39 

X-1014 
5X-l376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l376 

l 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
l Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil Connector 
l Field Coil Assy.- U.L. 
l Terminal 
l Field Coil - L.R. 
l Field Coil - L.L. 
l Field Coil Assy.- U.R. 
1 Connector & Brush Assy. 
l BRUSH 
l BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock 'flasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Cocrm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

NJ\.B-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

l CoQD. End Head Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Hd. Tubular 

Rivet 

Arnature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAH-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

l ARMATURE ASSEl,ffiLY 
l Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4003 

l2X-196 
8X-832 

l2X-l014 
8X-1372 
8X-32l 

X-1270 

EB-92 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8806 
EB-8807 
EB-9211 

MAB-l024F 
MAB-2040 

M G-77A 
PS-1147 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

l 
l 
l 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

l 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSE1IDLY 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Compression Sleeve 
l Take-Up Spring 
l Driving Head 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Sp�ing Screw 
l S-A Assembly 
1 Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assemb'ly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 1-19-42 ) 

UNIT A?PLICATION 

MAU-4016 Diamond T 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MA.U-4019 ,B STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GT-20 2 
( MAU-3001 ) 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-29 4 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 
MA.B-85 l 
MA.F-59 1 
1ilAU-lOO?A l 
M.A.U-14 l 
:lv1A.U -1008 1 
:lllA.U-1009 1 
MAU-2010 1 
M.<\.U-2033 l 
:lviA.B-12 l 
MAU-12 l 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 l 
MU-3? 1 
MU-39 1 

X-1014 1 
5X-l3?6 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-l376 l 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Screw 
Frame & Field Assem bly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil Assy. - U.L. 

Terminal 
Field Coil - L.R. 
Field Coil - L.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 

Connector & Brush Assy. 
BRUSH 
BRUSH 

Dowel Pin 
Terminal Post 
5/16 Plain Sasher 
Insulating 'ilasher 
5/16 Lock '/lasher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

l/4 Lock 'dasher 
5/16 Lock 'Nasher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used llit h 

M A.B-3002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
N.Z-40A 
MZ-103 4 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSO RBENT BRONZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH ASS'Y. - GROUJ:JDED 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Head Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used 'di th 

Part 
No. 

:MAB-2128 
MAB-35 

K'U-54 
X-261 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 AID.1A.TURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneo us Parts 

EBA-9 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8806 
EB-8807 
EB-9405 
EB-9911 

* 

1·1A.B-2040A 
MG-77A 
PS-1040A 

:!vlA.B-88 
111G-?7A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 
2 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
1 
l 
1 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

BENDIX D:UVE ASS:cl.!BLY 
Lock ·:�asher 
Compression Sleeve 
Take-Up Spring 
Driving Eead 
Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
Shaft Spring Screw 
DRIVE SPRING 
S-A Assembly 

Head Band Assembly 
H'TERL'lEDIATE BEARII!G AStJY. 

.\bsorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housins Assenbly 

Dowel Fin 
ABSO::i.BE.NT BRONZE BRG. 

#l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 9-13-39 ) 

Assembly 
No. 

Head Band 
Assembly 

!.:A.U-4019 
EAU-4019B 

MAB-l024F 
lL<\.U-102 4 

* See table follo·Jring parts list for part 
n��ber applying to assembly wan ted. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAU-4019 'di tte Engine Co. 

hlA.U-4019B 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



NZ-/� 
f'1�U-I009 

...... 7_/;'I�A 

� 
)> 
c 

I 

� 
0 
� 

'() .. 
aJ 

(f) 
-i 

)> 
::::0 
-I 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 

0 
::::0 
--�·!II 

r-
r 

c 
(f) 
-I 
::::0 

)> 
-I -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4022 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4022 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& P arts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Nam e of Part 

GT-20 
(MAU-2001) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
MAB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
MAF-59 
MAU-1007A 
MAU-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
MAU-lOlOA 
MAU-1033 
MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

SX-1376 

ComDh End 

MAB-2002 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-532 

1 2 :3 4 5 

2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ina. 
1 Ins. Washer 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coi1 Asay. - U.L. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Asay. - U.R. 
1 Connector & Brush Asay. 
1 BRUSH 
1 BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Ina. Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 H ex. Nut 

Plate Assemblx & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
4 l/8xl/4 OVal Hd. Tub. 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts U.:;Acl. With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAB-2129 
MAB-:35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-25 
MAB-l024F 
MAB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-ll43A 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 2 :3 4 5 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
l Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
1 Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASSY. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #�0-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-4-39) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

KAU-4022 Brockway 

Priaeecl iD u.s. A. l'Ue ia 
llqaipmmc � Para Lila BUMier 



1'1U•Z8 

� 
c 

I 

� 
0 
""-.) 
""-.) 

Vl 

� 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-I 
0 
;;c 
-

r 
r 

c 
Vl 
-I 
;;c 
)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4023 S TARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4023 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20 
(MAU-3112 ) 

GK-38 
MAB-29 
N.AB-30 
MAB-31 
MAB-85 
N.u\F-59 
MAU-1007A 
MAU-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
MAU-2010 
MAU-2033 
MAB-12 
N.AU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
:!IIU-37 
I'ilU-39 

X-1014 
5X-1376 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l3?6 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.L. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Connector & Br ush Assy . 

1 BRUSH 
1 BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain ·.lasher 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/16 Lock Viasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/4 Lock ';/asher 
1 5/16 Lock Vlasher 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Coram. End l)late Assy. & Parts Used 'iii th 

J/L�B-3002 
MZ-16 
N..Z-19 
MZ-40A 
l'ilZ-1034 

X-532 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH ASSY • - GROIDHJED 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Head Tubular 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used ','lith 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2133 
:MAB-35 

I'ilU-54 
X-261 

No . 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust ';'/asher 
2 #6 'Noodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used 'dith 

SS-6L 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
8X-l372 
8X-321 

X-1270 

MA.B-1024 
X-?15 

8X-794 

r 

1 Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock ':/asher 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Hasher 
1 #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Vlasher 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l Head Band Assembly 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 9-13-39 ) 

IDIIT API'LIC.:;TIOH 

I l:A.U-4023 Insley t:f:\. Co. 

r 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



/YZ·/.:0 

/"1-48·.3002 

SS-400/ 

� 
SS·6L 

HAhE'/ 

X·cGI 

£ 

!'1-4U·C'O/O 

� 
)> 
c 

I 

� 
0 
"'-> 
w 

(f) 

--i 
)> 
;v 
-i 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
--i 

0 
;v 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 

--i 
;v 

)> 
-1 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-Ll1'E EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4025 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4025 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 
(MAU-200 1 ) 

GK-3 8 
MAB-29 
MA.B-30 
MAB-31 
M.<\.B-85 
N.AF-59 
MAU-1007A 
MAU-14 
MAU-1008 
MAU-100 9 
UAU-lOlOA 
MAU-10 33 
MAB-12 
MAU-12 

MN-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 
MU-39 

X-1014 
5X-l376 

X-19 9 
X-1014 

5X-1376 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Frame Screw 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 Insulating Bushing 
l Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil Assy. - U.L. 
1 Terminal 
1 Field Coil - L.R. 
1 Field Coil - L.L. 
l Field Coil Assy. - U.R. 
1 Conn ector & Brush Assy. 
1 BRUSH 
l BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
l Terminal Post 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
1 Insulating Washer 
1 5/ 16 Lock Washer 
1 5/ 16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 1/ 4 Lock Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Part 
No. 

MAB-2129 
MAB-35 

MU-M 
X-261 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 ARIIATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Bearing Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneo us Parts 

EBA-25 
EB-108 
EB-7819S 
EB-8711 
EB-8734 
EB-8803 
EB-8805 
EB-8806 
EB-8807 

MAB-l024F 
MAB-2040A 

MG-'77A 
PS-1143B 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-715 
8X-79 4 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBl.Y 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Compression Sleeve 
1 S-A Assembly 
1 Take-Up Spring 
1 Driving Head 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
1 Hd. Spring Bolt or Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BE ARING ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bron�e-Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 # 10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

Comm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used Witg (Issued 9-13-39 ) 

MAB-200 2 
MZ-16 
MZ-19 
MZ-40A 
MZ-1034 

X-53 2 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
2 Brush Holder 
4 Brush Spring 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
2 BRUSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
4 l/8xl/4 Oval Head Tubu lar 

Rivet 
1 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MA U-4025 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be auembled aa needed." 

APPLICATION 

S.K.F. Industries 

File in 
Equipment &: Parts list Binder 



� 
)> 
c 

I 

� 
0 
"-l 
01 

Ul 

)! 
AJ 
-1 
-

z 
(i) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
AJ 
-

r 
r 

c 
Ul 

-1 
AJ 
)> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4027 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4027 

(Issued 1·29-52) 

Frame & Field Assembli': & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru SS·6L 1 Cmmector, Switch to Motor 
MAU-2112 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-4003 1 SOLENOID STARTING 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SWITCH 
MAB-12t 1 Brush 8X-173 1 Nut,Hex. #10-32 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field 12X-196 1 Lockwasher ,#10 

Connection 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-31 1 Washer�Ins., Term. Stud, 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

Outer 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Hd. # 10-32x5/16 

Stud X-1270 2 Washer, Sw. Mtg. Sc., Skpf. #10 
MAU-12t 1 Brush Miscellaneous Parts 
MAU-33 1 Connector EBA-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy. , Field, U. L. EB-8734 1 Spring, Take-Up 
MAB-65 1 Terminal EB-8803 1 Head, Drive 
MAU-1008 1 Coil,Field,L.R. EB-8805 1 SPRING,DRIVE 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EBA-211 1 Shaft, & Pinion 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY. , 

Stud, 5/16 INTERMEDIATE 
MU-39 1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, MG-77A 1 Bearing,Abs. Bronze 

Inner PS-1143 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, MAB-88 1 PinPDowel 

5/16 MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

5/16-24 #10-32x1 1/2 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, 1/4 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy. ,Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB•2012BS. 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2128 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU -54 2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Inter., 1/32'' Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAU-4027 
� 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Universal (Marine) 

File in 
Equipment&. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4032 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4032 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAU-3112) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-12 t 1 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAU-12 t 1 Brush 
MAU-33 1 Connector 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy., Field, U.L. 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L-R. 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12 X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 
GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034S t 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2138 
MU-54 

1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 

Switch Assembly � Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4308 
X-196 

BX-832 
X-1014 

BX-1372 
SX-321 

X-1270 

MAB-1024E 
BX-714 

BX-794 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 Lockwasher,#10 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer Sw. Mtg. Sc. Skpf. UO 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band , Cover 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAU-4032 Harnischfeger 

(Issued 1-3-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4034 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4034 

Issued 10-29-53 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAU-2112 1 Frame & Field Assembly 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12t 1 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
MAU-12t 1 Brush 
MAU-33 1 Connector 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy. , Field, U. L. 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take Up 
EB-8803 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8805 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY. , 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1202 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING ABS. BRONZE 

X-489 1 Oiler 
8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

5/16 t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY MAB-2128 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

X-261 

2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 
Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 

1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6L 1 Connector 
SS-4003 1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 

8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
il0-32x5/16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw, 
Skpf. #10 

Printed in U. S. A. 

UNIT 

MAU-4034 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled a1 needed." 

APPLICATION 

Chris Craft Marine, 
Lathrop Marine 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAU -4035 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4035 

(Issued 10-29-53) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru EBA-9 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
MAU-3112 1 Frame & Field Assembly EB-108 2 Lockwasher 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAB-12t 1 Brush EB-8734 1 Ring, Take Up 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection EB-8803 1 Head, Drive 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 

Outer EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud EB-9405 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
MAU-12t 1 Brush EB-9911 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAU-33 1 Connector MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
MAU-3005S 1 F IELD COIL PACKAGE MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil INTERMEDIATE 
N'..AU-1007A 1 Coil Assy., Field, U. L. MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
MAB-65 1 Terminal PS-1202 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. MG-77A 1 • BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. X-489 1 Oiler 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal Hd. #10 -32x1 1/2 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

5/16 *10-32 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
Spring, Brush MZ-19 4 

MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2128 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With . 

SS-6L 
SS-4003 

8X-173 
12X-196 

8X-832 
12X-1014 

8X-321 

X-1270 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 Nut, Hex. 110-32 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw, 

Skpf. #10 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAU-4035 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-paru the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Chris Craft Marine, 
Lathrop Marine 

File in 
Equipment & Paru List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAU-4036 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4036 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru SS-6L 1 Connector 
(MAU-3112) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-4003 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 12X-196 1 Lockwasher,#10 
MAB-12 t 1 Brush SX:-832 2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, SX:-173 1 Nut, Hex., 110-32 

Outer SX:-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud U0-32x5j16 
MAU-12 t 1 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Sc., 
MAU-33 1 Connector Skpf, #10 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connectior, Field Coil Miscellaneous Parts 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy., Field, U.L. 

EBA-9 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 

EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 

EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 

EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 

EB-8803 1 Head, Driving 
MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 

EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 

EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

EB-9405 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
5j16 

EB-9911 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
Inner MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, INTERMEDIATE 
5j16 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
SX:-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., PS-1040D 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

5/16-24 
MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
MAB-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End SX:-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush #10-32 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

MAB-2128 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 
X-261 1 

ARMATURE ASSY. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAU-4036 Atlas Diesel 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 1-3-49) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By swcking sub-paris the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MA U .1Q40 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4040 

······---------·-,.--

Frame & Field Assembly & Part::; Used With 
Part No. 

-- ------------ - - ----- ----

No. Used Name oi Part 

(MAU-3144) 1 Frame & F 1 eld Assy 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-12t 1 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins . , Term. Stud, 

Out0r 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAU-12t 1 Brush 
MAU-33 1 Connector 
MAU-30058 1 FIE LD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 C onncctor, Fi£>ld Coil 
MAU-1007A 1 C01l Assy., Fit:�ld, U.L. 
MAB-65 1 T ermmal 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Fwld, u.n. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dow<'l 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 WashPr, Pla1n. Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 W a.sh\'f, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
X-1014 2 Lockw..1sher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
5X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud , Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt , 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assem_bly & Parts Us� With 
MAB-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MZ-19 4 Sprmg, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts U.<:ed With 
MAB-2115 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust, lj32" Thick 
X-261 2 Key, Woodruff #6 

Part 
No. 

E.J i -e;; 
MADTl54 

MG-77A 
.ML-18A 

MAH-15 
MAU-34 

MAW-24 
MN-1 
MN-6 
MN-19 

PS-1099 
MN-21 
MP-41A 

BX-89 

12X 196 
12X-H':J 

SX--312 

BX-505 
X-714 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
N0. 
Used Name of Part 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 

3 
4 
3 

1 
1 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
J3canng Assy., Intermediate 

BEARING, ADS. RRONZE 
BF:ARING, AES. BRONZE 

Shaft, Drive, Bendix 
Spacer, Bendix ShJJt 
Band, Cover 
Retainer, Felt Washer 
Gear 
Washer, Felt 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
BEARING, ABS. BUONZE 

Screw, Housing, Hex. Hd. 
1/4-20x1 
L'Jckwci...;!H>r, Hctain(•r Sc. 1110 
Lockwa�.h"r. Housing Screw 1/4 
Screw, Rcta:;h�r, Rd. Hd. 
ill0-3;:x1f4 
Plu�-: Plil'!, 1/8 
Screw. Cvvcr EJ."'rl, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32'<' lj2 
Nut. Co•er Pand, Square U0-32 

t BRUSH SET, SEHVH':I:: 1L\B-2012BS. 

UNIT i APPLICATION i __________ _, 

I MAU-4040 I Southern Coach 

(Issued 10-19-49) 

Printed in LT. S. A File in 

"1\'() [I::; \\:here part numbers are shvv• ... n in parentht:'St� 
they ::ire for n:ference only B:: stockJt1¥ suh-part� the 
complc,e part can be JSsembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4041 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4041 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru SS-6R 1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
(MAU-2112) 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-4003 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe BX-173 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
MAB-12 t 1 Brush 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

Outer BX-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud Hd. #10-32x5j16 
MAU-12 t 1 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
MAU-33 1 Connector Skpf. #10 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil Miscellaneous Parts 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy., Field, U.L. 

EB-92 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. MAB-65 1 Terminal 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L.R. 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L.L. 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U.R. 
EB-8803 1 Head, Driving MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
EB-8805 1 SPRING, DRIVE MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 
EB-8807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft Stud, 5/16 
EB-9211 1 Shaft & Pinion MU-39 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., Inner 
INTERMEDIATE 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 5/16 
MAU-1024 1 Band, Cover 8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

PS-1147A 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 5/16-24 
MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

MAB-2002C 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAH-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 
X-261 1 

ARMATURE ASSY. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAU-4041 Hercules 

(Issued 1-9-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed:' 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4042 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4042 

(Issued 2-13-52) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembl� & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAU-2112 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB·12t 1 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing,Ins., Term. Stud 
MAU-12t 1 Brush 
MAU-33 1 Connector 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 1 Connector, Switch to Motor 
SS-4003 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 

STARTING 
8X·173 1 Nut,Hex. #10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher,#10 
8X-832 2 Nut,Hex. 5/16-24 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher,5/16 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg, , Rd. Hd. 

# 10-32x5/16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 

Skpf. #10 

MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy. , Field, U. L. Miscellaneous Parts 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. stud 
MU-39 1 Washer,Ins. ,Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

EBA-2 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB·7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 

MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY. , 
INTERMEDIATE 

MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
PS-1139B 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin,Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

MAB-2006 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

ARMATURE ASSY. 
Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Inter., 1/32" Thick 
Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

UNIT 

MAU-4042 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Clinton Machine Co. 

File in 
Equipment &. Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4043 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4043 

(Issued 2-22-52) 

Frame & Field Assembl;y & Parts Used With Switch Assemblr & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

GT·20A 2 Bolt, Thru SS-6L 1 Connector 
MAU-3112 1 Frame & Field Assy. SS-4003 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. .u 10·32 
MAB·12t 1 Brush 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, # 10 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB·31 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. Stud, 

8X·832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher,5/16 

Outer 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud Hd. #10-32x5/16 
MAU-12t 1 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
MAU-33 1 Connector Skpf. #10 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil Miscellaneous Parts 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy. , Field, U. L. 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MZ-19 4 Spring,Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

EB-99 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7805 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-7806 1 Screw,Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EB-9911 1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-1024F 1 Band, Cover 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY. , 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Ab.:> . Bronze 

PS-1139B 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAB-88 1 Pin,Dowel 

MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32xl 1/2 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

MAB-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key,Woodruff,D.E. , #6 

Printed in U. S. A. 

UNIT 

MAU-4043 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Nordberg 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4045 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4045 

(Issued 2-4-54) 

Frame & Field Assembl� & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
MAU-2112 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAB-12t 1 Brush 
MAB-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAB-31 1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAU-12t 1 Brush 
MAU-33 1 Connector 
MAU-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAF-59 1 Connector, Field Coil 
MAU-1007A 1 Coil Assy. , Field, U. L. 
MAB-65 1 Terminal 
MAU-1008 1 Coil, Field, L. R. 
MAU-1009 1 Coil, Field, L. L. 
MAU-1010 1 Coil, Field, U. R. 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Stud, 5/16 
MU-39 1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAB-2002C 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring,Brush 
MZ-1034St 2 Brush,Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAR-2006 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAB-35 1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 

MU-54 2 Washer,Thrust,C.E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
X-261 1 Key,Woodruff,D.E.,#6 

Switch Assembl� & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Nam e of Part 

SS-6R 1 Connector 
SS-4003 1 SWITCH,SOLENOID STARTING 
8X-173 1 Nut, Hex. # 10-32 

12X-196 1 Lockwasher, flO 

8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher,5/16 

8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x5/16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EB-8803 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8805 1 SPRING,DRIVE 
EB-8806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-8807 1 Screw Spring, Shaft 

EBA-211 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY. , 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MAU-1024 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1147A 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin,Dowel 
MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

8X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t BRUSH SET,SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

UNIT APPLTCATION 

MAU-4045 Diamond T 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·pans tbe 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4046 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4046 

(Issued 2-24-55) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 2 
MAU-2112 1 

GK-38 4 
MAB-12t 1 
MAB-30 1 
MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAU-12t 1 
MAU-33 1 
MAU -3005S 1 
MAF-59 1 
MAU-1007A 1 
MAB-65 1 
MAU-1008 1 
MAU-1009 1 
MAU-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-28 1 
MU-37 1 

MU-39 1 

12X-1014 2 

8X-1376 2 

12X-199 2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Washer, Ins. , Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
Brush 
Connector 
FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

Connector, Field Coil 
Coil Assy., Field, U. L. 

Terminal 
Coil, Field, L. R. 
Coil, Field, L. L. 
Coil, Field, U. R. 

Pin, Dowel 
Stud, Terminal 
Washer, Plain, Term. 
Stud, 5/16 
Washer, Ins. , Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
Spring, Brush MZ-19 4 

MZ-1034St 2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & Int., 

1/32" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E., #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4003 

8X-173 
12X-196 

8X ... 832 
12X-1014 

SX-321 

X-1270 

EBA-2 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8734 

EBA-211 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
MAB-1024F 

PS-1139D 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 
SX-714 

8X-794 

1 Connector 
1 SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw, 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Ring, Take-Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAU-4046 Nordberg (Marine) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenth�sis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 

(, 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAU-4047 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAU-4047 

(Issued 5-20-54) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GT-20A 
!VIAU-3112 

GK-38 
MAB-12 t 
MAB-30 

MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAU-12t 
MAU-33 
MAU-3005S 
MAF-59 
MAU-1007A 
MAB-65 
MAU-1008 
MAU-1009 
MAU-1010 

M N-21 
MU-28 
MU-37 

MU-39 

12X-1014 

8X-1376 

12X-199 

2 
1 
4 
1 
1 

1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

Bolt, Thru 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Brush 
Insulation, Field 
Connection 
Washer, Ins. , Term. 
Stud, Outer 
Bushing, Ins. , Term. Stud 
Brush 
Connector 
FIELD COIL PACKAGE 

Connector, Field Coil 
::::oil Assy. , Field, U. L. 

Terminal 

Co: 
Coil, 

Field, L. R. 
''Pld, L. L. 

4 U.R. 
Pin, Dowe. 
Stud, Termin 
Washer, Plai .. 
Stud, 5/16 

m. 

Washer, Ins., Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
5/16-24 

Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-3002 
MZ-19 
MZ-1034S t 

1 H9ad Assy., Comm. End 
4 Spring, Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

Intermediate, 1/32" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, D. E. #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SS-6L 
SS-4003 

8X-173 
12X-196 

8X-832 
12X-1014 

8X-321 

X-1270 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8734 
FB-9911 

MAB-1024F 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 

PS-1139D 
MAB-88 

MG-77A 

8X-714 

8X-794 

1 Connector 
1 Switch, Solenoid Starting 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , 

Rd. Hd. #10-32x5/ 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg. ::lc., 

Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Lockwasher 
1 Spring DRIVE 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Sha .-
1 Sleeve, Compres" • 

1 Head, Drive 
1 Ring, Take-Up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy. , Intermediate 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 

BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, SquarP 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAB-2012BS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAU-4047 Nordberg Marine 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4001 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4001 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

GJ-20 2 
(MAW-2001) 1 

GK-38 4 
MA.B-31 l 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 
MAT-28 l 
MAT-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-59 l 
MAW-1009A 1 
MAW-12 l 
MAW-lOlOA 1 
MAW-12 ;L 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 
8X-61 2 

X-1014 l 
5X-l376 l 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

5X-1376 l 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame Sorew 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Pieoe 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.-Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#10-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. So. 
5/16 Look Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

1/4 Look Washer 
5/16 Look washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-61 
MAW-2006 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-12 
MAB-1024 
V.AB-2040A 

MG-77A 
PS-1118 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 
2 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 Intermediate Brg. Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Dowel Pin 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32Xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. So. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-26-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. Pile ia 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are lhown in parenchesia 
they are for reference ooly. By atockingaub-parta the 
complete pan cao he uaemblecl • needed." 

Equipment It Parts Lila Binder 



MAW-4001 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4002 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4002 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2036) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38. 4 

MAT-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-35 1 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-1009BS 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAW-1010BS 1 
MAW-12 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-763 1 
BX-61 2 
BX-830 1 
MV'l-20A 2 

12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Ins. Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Ins. Bushing 
Ins. Block 
Terminal Post Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy. - Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
Switch Conta�t - Lower 
#10 -32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8 -16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hineed Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/6 4" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

S'v'l-2677A 
12X-201 

BX-830 
BX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Starting Switch Assy. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8 -16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-3099 
l.:A.W-33 
I.IA'il-2048 

8X-179 
12X-201 

1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock 'Nasher 

Miscellane ous Parts 

lv'.AW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1090S 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Head Band 
Thrust '.'lasher 
P inion Housing Assy. 

Absorb ent Bronze Brg. 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-16-40) 

Unit Appl ication 

MAW-4002 Dodge, Dodge Truck, 
Plym outh 

Printed in U.S. A File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled u needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lists Binder 



MAW-4002 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 

·� 
I 

; 

( 
I 

r�;l ��� I 
I 

'<I 

�I 
\9 

�, 
N � 7 «1<:11 i, 

�I 
,,, L'":llJiil.,(';' ,, 

l 5 0 

� l :) b l <I 

�I 
N <( <{ 

il 1: :;: r r � Elt> Xj 1: 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4003 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4003 

I<'re.me & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2036A) l 
DK-45 1 
GK-38B 4 

MAT-:50 1 
MA'R-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MA'R-35 l 
MAW-37 1 
MA'N-39 l 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-l009BS 1 
MAW-12 l 
MA"N-1010BS 1 
MA'N-12 1 

l.tN-21 2 
SW-764 1 
BX-61 2 
8X-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 :5 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Gro�:ied 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Block 
Term. Post Insulation 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy. - Left 

Brush 
Field Coil AsRy. - Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
Switch Contact - Lower 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 1 Comm . End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MA·N-2030 
MAW-31 

M'U-54 
!r!U-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

SX-83.0 
SX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Starting Switch Assembly 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-3099 
MAD-102 
MAD-105 
MAD-106 
MAW-33 
MAW-2048 

8X-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-10908 
MP-41A 
SX-715 
SX-794 

1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 Shift Collar 
1 Shift Spring 
1 Lock Spring Ring 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 6-11·36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numben are lhown in parcndJesi1 
they are for reference oaly. By atoclr.ioaaub-parta die 
complete part can be uaembled u needed." 

Equipment & Puts Lists Binder 



MAW-4003 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4005 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4005 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2036} 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAT-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-35 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-51 
MAW-58 
MAW-1009B 
MAW-1010B 

MN-21 
SW-763 
SX-61 

SX-830 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Insulation Block 
Insulation, Term. Stud 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact, Switch Lower 
Screw, Brush Ground, 
Flat hd., #10-32x7 /16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
3/8-16 

MW -20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-96 1 Washer, Thrust 
MAW-2030 1 Armature Assy. 
MAW-31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, 3/64" thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
SW -2 677 A 1 Switch, Starting 

12X-201 1 Washer, Lock, 3/8 
SX-830 1 Nut, Hex., 3/8-16 
SX-321 2 Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 

#10 
1 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAW-33 
MAW-2054 
MAW-3132 

SX-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-10908 

MP-41A 
SX-715 

8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Screw, Pivot 
1 Yoke 
1 Starter Clutch 
1 Nut, Yoke Pin, Hex., 3/8-16 
1 Washer, Lock, Yoke Pin, 3/8 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

H0-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, i10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-6-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAW -20128. 

* Use as required. 

Printed in U.S. A. I 2 ': File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

HAW-IZ 
5W-Z"77A 

HAW-/0098 

�-

GK-38 

8X-3ZI 

�0 M"W-35 

��8K-a30 

<�·' .sw-763 

IHA��s�NA:ZOs4bW�313Z I 

--� 

-J•MT-30 

� 
> 

:E 
I 

11:>-
0 
0 
C11 

Ul 

� 
> 
� 
� 
� 

� 
� 
0 
� 
0 
� 
-
� 
� 
c: 
Ul 

� 
� 
> 
� 
-
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4005 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4005 

Frame & Field Assembly �ith Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used Wi th 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Part 

No. 

(MA.W-2057) 
DK-45 
GK-38B 

MA.W-13 
MA.W-28 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
M..I!.'N-53 
MAW-59 
MA'N-1009A 
MA.Vi-12 
MAW-lOlOA 
1'1.AW-l2 
MAX-35 
MA.X-44 

MN-21 
BX-61 

12X-20l 
8X-830 
MW-20.d 

l2X-l99 
12X-20l 

8X-830 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Fie l d  Assy. 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 

1 Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating BushinG 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Equalizer 
1 Field Coil Assy. - Left 
l Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - Right 
1 Brush 
l Insulating Washer 
1 3/8 Steel Washer 
2 Dowel Pin 

2 #10-32x7/16 Flat lid. Sc. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
l 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

MAK-61 
N'.A.W-2064 

MN-18 
MU-54 

X-261 

EBA-2 
MA.W-24 

PS-1100 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 �6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Head Band 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
l Absorbent Bronze Rrg. 
1 #l0-32xl V/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-16-��)l 
(R-5-10-37) 

Cornm. End Plate �ssembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 
MAD-110 

rvTZ.-19 
X-390 

l Comm. End Plate Assy. 
l Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

l 2 3 4 5 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

file in 
Equipment a: Parts Lists Binder 



MAW-4006 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 

., 

oQ 
.., N 

C) i :i ., < < 
>i: t I: 
15 Ill 

'II 
.. 

"' 
\!! 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4007,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4007,A 

(Issued 3-9-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-3065) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
DK-45 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Inner 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MA'l'-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAW-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-30058 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 
MAX-35 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 
MAY-12A t 2 Brush 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7f16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud,3/8 

BX-830 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1f4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-3002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly Rz Parts Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 

MAW-2064 1 ARMATURE 
MU-54 1 Washer, Thrust, C.E., 1/32" 

Thick 
X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 1 Connector 
MU-37D 1 Washer, Plain, Switch Term., 

SSP-4001M 
12X-196 
12X-1014 

BX-2843 
BX-2853 
BX-321 

X-1270 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 

5j16 
SWITCH, SOLENOID 

Lockwasher, #10 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Nut, Hex. #10-32 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #10 

Part 
No. 

EB-99A 
EB-108A 
EB-7805A 
EB-7806A 
EB-7807A 
EB-7819SA 
EB-8503A 
EB-8734A 
EB-9911A 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1100 

MP-41A 
BX-714 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Lockwasher 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
Ring, Take-Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAY-2012AS. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4007 Chrysler (Marine) 
MAW-4007A Gray (Marine) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4007M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4007M 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used 

(MAW-3065A) 1 
GK-38C 4 

MAT-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-28A 1 
MAW-37A 1 
MAW-59 1 
MAW-1009 1 
MAW-1010 1 
MAX.-35 1 

MN-21A 
MN-47B 

WSE-41 

12X-201 

8X-2845 
8X-2889 

MN-20C 
12X-199 

2 
1 

1 

2 

2 
2 

2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Conn. 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
3/8 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
3/8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Rd. #10-32x7j16 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW -3002C 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 

MA.W-2064 M  1 
MU-54 1 

X-261 1 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End 
ARMATURE ASSY. 
Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 1 
MU-37G 1 
SSP-4001M 1 
12X-196 1 
12X-1014 2 

8X-2843 2 
8X-2853 1 

X-20 2 

X-1270 2 

Connector 
Washer, Plain, Sw. Term., 5/16 
SWITCH, SOLENOID 

Lockwasher, #10 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Nut, Hex. #10-32 

Screw, Switch Mtg. Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 
1 2 3 4 5 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part 

No. 
No. 
Used 

EB-99A 1 
EB-108A 2 
EB-7805A 1 
EB-7806A 1 
EB-7807A 1 
EB-7819SA 1 
EB-8503A 1 
EB-8734A 1 
EB-9911A 1 

MAB-1024N 1 
MN-18 1 
PS-llOOB 1 

MP-41A 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

Lockwasher 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spr�ng, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Drive 
Ring, Take Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

X-2873 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/4 

X-2875 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MA W-2012S 

NOTE: - Part numbers shown in parenthesis 
are not recommended for service. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4007M Chrysler (Marine) 

(Issued 1-19-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4008,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4008,A 

(Issued 3-9-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2065) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
DK-45 1 Washer, Ins., Term. 

Stud, Inner 
GK-:38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAW-12 t 2 Brush, Insulated 
MAW-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAW-37 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1'010 1 Coil, Field, Right 
MAX-35 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Term. Stud, 3 ;s 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
12X-201 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
BX-830 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Corum. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2064 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust, C.E., 1/32" 

Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 1 Connector 
MU -37D 1 Washer, Plain, Switch Term., 

SSP-4001M 
12X-196 
12X-1014 

BX-2843 
BX-2853 
8X-321 

X-1270 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 

2 

5/16 
S WITCH, SOLENOID 

Lockwasher, #10 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Nut, Hex, #10-32 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc., 
Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneouw Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-2A 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EB-108A 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806A 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807A 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819SA 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503A 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705A 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8734A 1 Ring, Take-Up 

EBA-211A 1 Shaft & Pinion 
MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 

MN-18 1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
PS-1100 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MP-41A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1j2 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4008 Chrysler (Marine) 
Hobart Bros., 
Massey Harris 

MAW-4008A Gray (Marine) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4008M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4008M 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2065A) 
GK-38C 

MAT-30 
MAW-12 t 

M AW-13 t 
MAW-28A 
MAW-37A 
MAW-59 
MAW-1009 
MAW-1010 
MAX-35 

MN-21A 
MN-47B 

WSE-41 

12X-201 
8X-2845 

8X-2889 

M W-20C 
12X-199 

No. 
Used Name d Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Equalizer 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

2 
1 

1 

2 
2 

2 

Outer 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Term. Stud, Plain 
3j8 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud,3j8 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

. 

Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7 j16 

2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002E 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 
MAW-2064M 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 ARMATURE 
1 Washer, Thrust 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-167R 
MU-37G 

SSP-4001M 
12X-196 
12X-1014 

SX-2843 
BX-2853 
SX-20 

X-1270 

1 Connector 
1 Washer, Plain, 5j16 
1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
1 Lockwasher, #10 
2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 
2 Screw, Swltch Mtg., Rd. Rd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-2A 
EB-108A 
EB-7806A 
EB-7807A 
EB-7819SA 
EB-8503A 
EB-8705A 
EB-8734A 

EBA-211A 
MAB-1024N 

MN-18 
PS-llOOB 

MP-41A 

8X-2873 

8X-2875 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compresswn 
Head, Dnve 
SPRING, DRIVE 
Ring, Take up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Band, Cover 
Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

BEARING, ABS. 
BRONZE 

1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4008M Chrysler Marine 

(Issued 1-23-48) 
Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4009 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4009 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

lto. 
Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2066) 
DK-45 
GK-38B 

MAT-:30 
MAW-1:3 
MAW-29 
MAW-:35 
MAW -:37 
MAW-:39 
MAW-51 
MAW-56 
MAW-l009BS 
MAW-1 2 
MAW-lOlOBS 
IU.W•l2 

:MN-21 
SW-76:3 
BX-61 
BX-830 

MAX-45 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
BX-467 

X-1272 

1 2 :3 4 5 
1 Frame �' Field Assembly 
1 Ins. Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
l Terminal Post 
l Ins. Bushing 
l Insulating Block 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
l Equalizer 
l Field Coil Assy.- Left 
l Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Right 
1 Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/6-16 Hex. Nut 
1 Bracket 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
2 l/4-20x:3/6 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
2 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-a002A 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 l Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

:MU�4 
:MU�4A 
MU-64B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1 /:3211 Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - :3/6411 Thick 

1 2 :3 4 5 

* Used as required. 

�h_Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 :3 4 5 
SW-2677A l Starting Switch Assembly 

3/8 Lock Washer l2X-201 1 
BX-8:30 1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw BX-321 2 
X-1270 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-:3099 
MAD-102 
MAD-105 
MAD-106 
MAW-:33 
MAW-2089 

BX-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-16 
PS-lO'JOS 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

1 Starter Clutch Assembly 
1 Shift Collar 
1 Shift Spring 
1 Lock Spring Ring 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 :3/B-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Was her 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl �4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10·:32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10·7-37) 

Printed ill u.s. A. Pile ill 

"NOTI: When part aumben an tboWil ia pueacb..U 
they an £w refeieace oaly. By at�puu cbe 
c:omplece puc c:u be UMJDbled • ." 

llquipmeat It Pana IJsa BiDder 



� 

� 
I 

� 
0 
0 
"() 

(/) 

> 
� 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-f 
0 
;:c 
-

r 
r 

c 
(/) 
-f 
;:c 
)> 
-t 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4010 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4010 

Frame & Field Assenbly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2088A) 
DK-45 
GK-38B 

MA'l'-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-35 
M.AW-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-51 
MAW-58 
MAW-1009BS 
MAW-12 
MAW-1010BS 
MAW-12 

MN-21 
SW-764 
BX-61 
8X-B30 

MAX-45 
MW-20A 

12X-199 
BX-467 

X-1272 

No. 
Used Name of Par·t 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Ins. Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Terminal Post 
1 Ins. Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
1 Equalizer 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Left 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Right 
1 Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex Nut 
1 Bracket 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 
2 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2G02A 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Ar""!o>.ture Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Used as Pequired. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

BX-830 
BX-.321 

X-1270 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Starting Switch Assy. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

M.AD-3099 1 Starter Clutch Assembly 
MAD-102 1 Shift Collar 
MAD-105 1 Shift Spring 
MAD-106 1 Lock Spring Ring 
MAW-33 1 Pivot Screw 
MAW-2089 1 Yoke Assembly 

BX-179 1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
12X-201 1 3/B Lock Washer 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1090S 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-7-:37) 

Printed in U. S. A. file ia 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are lhown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stockins sub-pans the 
complete pen call be aue.mbled u needed." 

Equipment ll Puu U.U BiadK 



MAW-4010 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4013,A,B STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAW-4013,A,B 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2036 ) 1 
D K-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAT-30 1 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-35 1 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-1009BS 1 
MAW-12t 1 
MAW-lOlOBS 1 
MAW-12t 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-?63 1 
BX-61 2 
BX-830 1 
1JIN{-20A 2 

12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Block 
Terminal Post Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.-Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
Switch Contact - Lower 
#l0-32x?/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

Armature 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Thrust Washe r 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
SW-26??A 1 STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

12X-20l 1 3/8 Lock Wasl:e r 
BX-830 1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
BX-321 2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-12?0 2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch & Parts Used With 

** 
MAW-33 

** 

BX-1?9 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-l090S 
MP-41A 
8X-?l5 
BX-?94 

1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #l0-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-?-41 ) 

Assembly Starter Yoke 
No. Clutch Assy. 

MAW-4013 MAD-3099 MAW-2l03A 
MAW-4013A MAD-3099 MAW-2103 
M AW-4013B MAW-3132 MAW-2103 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

11AW-4013 A,B Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4015 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4015 

Frame & Field Assembly with �erminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2109) 1 
GK-:38 4 

MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 
MAT-28 1 
MAT-30 1 
ti..AW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-59 1 
MAW-1009A 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAW-lOlOA 1 
MAW-12 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 
BX-61 2 

X-1014 1 
5X-1376 1 
MU-:37 1 
MW-20 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 :3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy. - Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#10-:32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock W asher 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

5/16 Plain Washer 
Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002B 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler • �4 Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used. With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-61 
MAW-2091 

MU-54 
X-261 

EBA-12 
MAB-1024 

MN-18 
PS-1136 
MP-41A 

X-715 
8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 
Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
1 Head Bl"'.nd Assembly 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Rrg. 
1 #10-:32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-52 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

{Issued 10-8-37} 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Ust Binder 



� 
I 

� 
0 
-

0. 

� 
� 
-

z 
(il 

� 
:;u 
-

I 
r 

c 

� 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4016 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST M.AW-4016 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post & 

Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2036A) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

M.AT-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-35 1 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-5 8 1 
MAW-1009BS 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAW-lOlOBS 1 
MAW-12 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-764 1 
BX-61 2 
BX-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Conne ction Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Block 
Terminal Post Ins. 
Equalizer 
Fie ld Coil Assy. - Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
Switch Contact - Lower 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. So. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Camm. End Plate Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 1 Camm. Bnd Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assy, & Parts Used With 

�96 1 Thrust Washer 
MAW-2030 1 Armature Assy. 
MAW-31 1 Armature Shaft Spacer 

M0-54 • Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
MU-54A • Thrust Washer - 1/�4" Thick 
KU-54B • Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assy. & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

SX-830 
SX-321 

X-1270 

Starter 

MAD-95 
MA.D-3099 
MAW-95 
MAW-2111 

MZ-116 
BX-146 
SX-179 

121:-199 
121:-201 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 

1 
2 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Starting SWitch Assy. 

3/8 Look Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

1 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Spring Retainer 
Starter Clutch Assy. 
Yoke Spring 
Yoke Assembly 
Yoke Pin 
1/4-20 Hex. Nut 
3/8--16 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Look Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Head Band MAW-2 4 

KAX-52 
MN-18 
PS-1155 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
SX-794 

1 Yoke Pin 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Rousing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. 'Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-3-38) 

* Use as required. 

Printed in U, S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



4K·3B 

� 
� 

MAW-1.3 

MAW ... z!J 
Mlf'N-100985 

4J(-31J 

NN-21 

MAW-40\<D 

hL� A-1':l8 

MAW-1010�5 

� 
4K-.J8 

� 

MAT-.30 

MAW-IZ 

� 
4K•38 

MAW-.58 

� 
I 

� 
0 .... 
(). 

(f) 

� 
� -

z 

(j) 

� 
0 

a 
;o 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 

� -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4018 STARTING MarO R PARTS LIST MAW-4018 

Frame & Field Assembl� with Tenninel Post 
& Parts sed With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2119) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 l 
MAK-80 1 
MAT-28 l 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-59 1 
MAW-1009A 1 
MAW-12 l 
MAW-l010A 1 
MAW-12 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 l 
8X-6l 2 

X-1014 l 
SX-1376 l 
MN-20A 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

SX-1376 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
BRUSH ASSY. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.-Left 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

BRUSH 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
l/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002A l Comm.. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAK-61 l 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-2006 l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
MAB-35 l Brg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust Wash�r - l/32" Thick 
X-261 1 #6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

§witch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

MAW-121R 
SS-4001 

l2X-196 
8X-832 

l2X-l014 
8X-1372 
8X-32l 

X-1270 

EBA-34 
EB-108 
EB-8505 
EB-8506 

EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1231 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2907 
MAB-l024E 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-l095A 

MAB-88 
MG-77 A 

X-489 
8X-?l5 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l SOLENOID S TARTING SWITCH 
1 #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/l6 Rd. Rd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 
Miscellaneous Parts 
l BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 Lock Washer 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Head Spring Screw 
1 Anti-Drift Spring 
l Meshing Spring 
l Screw Shaft Assy. 
l Pinion Assembly 
l Retaining Ring 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG. ASSY. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
l Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
1 #10-32xl l/4 Rd. Rd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 4-25-41) 

ONI T APPLICATION 
MAW-4018 Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



1'1AW 2002A 

� 

� 

MZ-19 I// 

MI'-1W-200C/, j/ 
BX-1372 

� 
� 

I 

� 

g 
co 

(f) 

)! 
;:c 
-i 
-

z 
(i) 

� 
0 
-1 

0 
;:c 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4019,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAW-4019,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used W�th 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2036A) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAT-30 
MAW-13 t 
MAW-29 
MAW-35 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-51 
MAW-58 
MAW-1009BS 
MAW-12t 
MAW-1010BS 
MAW-12t 

MN-21 
SW-764 
BX-61 
SX-830 
MH-20A 

12X-199 

Comm. End 

MAW-2002A 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

& Parts Used With 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 

4 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Block 
Terminal Post Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.-Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
Switch Contact - Lower 
#10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 

Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Part 
No. 

MAD-95 
** 

MAW-127 
.MAW-2126 
MAX-52 

SX-179 
12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1174 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Spring Retainer 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Yoke Spring 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 Yoke Pin 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-8-41) 

Assembly 
No. 

Starter 
Clutch 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With MAW-4019 
MAW-4019A 

MAD-3099 
"MAW-3132 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MA.W-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
M U-54B 

Switch 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

SX-830 
SX-321 

X-1270 

1 Thrust Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Assembly & Parts Used With 
* Use as required. 

1 STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-2012S. 

1 2 3 4 5 

UNIT 

MAW-4019,A 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

DeSoto 

File in 
Equipment II< Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4020,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4020,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 

Part 
No. 

( * ) 
GK-38 

MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 
MAT-28 
MAT-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-59 
MAW-1009 
MAW-1010 

MN-21 
MU-37 

8X-61 

12X-1014 

8X-1376 

& Parts Used With 
No. 
Used 

1 
4 
1 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Stud, Terminal 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, 5/16 
MW -20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

.MAW-2002B 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAK-61 
MAW-2091 

MN-18 
MU-54 

X-261 

EBA-12 
EB-108 
EB-7806 

EBA-507 
EBA-1205 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1231 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 

* 

PS-1136 
MP-41A 

X-715 

8X-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Washer, Steel 
1 Armature 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

End & Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Lock Washer 
1 Hd. Spring Screw 
1 Shaft Spring Screw 
1 Drive Spring 
1 Anti-Drift Spring 
1 Meshing Spring 
1 Screw Shaft Assy. 
1 Pinion Assy. 
1 Retaining Ring 
1 Band, C over 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

* See table following parts list for part number 
applying to assembly wanted. 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-20128. 

Assembly 
No. 

MAW-4020 
MAW-4020A 

Frame & 
Field 

Band, 
Cover 

MAW-2001 MAB-1024 
MAW -2202 MAW -24 

(Issued 9-18-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numhers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4021 STARTIN G MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4021 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2119) l 
GK-38 4 

MAB-31 l 
MAB-85 l 
·MAK-80 l 
MAT-28 l 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-51 l 
MAW-59 l 
MAW-l009A l 
MAW-12 l 
MAW-lOlOA l 
MAW-12 l 

:tv!N-21 2 
MU-37 l 
8X-6l 2 

X-1014 l 
BX-1376 l 
MW-20A 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 l 

BX-1376 l 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Terminal Post 
BRUSH ASSY. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.-Left 

BRUSH 
F.ield Coil Assy.-Right 

BRUSH 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
l/ 4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex, Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A l Comm, End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 l Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler-l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 l 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-2006 l ARMATURE ASSE:tvffiLY 
1Vffi-35 l Erg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust Washer-l/32" Thick 
X-261 l #6 Woodruff Key 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No, 
No, Used Name of Part 

MAW-l2lR 
SS-4017 

l2X-l96 
BX-832 

l2X-l0l4 
8X-l372 
8X-32l 

X-1270 

EBA-34 
EB-108 
EB-8505 
EB-8506 

EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1231 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2907 
MAB-l024E 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-l095A 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
BX-715 
8X-794 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Connector 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 
l #10 Lock Washer 
2 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
2 5/16 Lock Washer 
l #10-32 Hex. Nut 
2 #l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Sc. 
2 #lO Skpf. Washer 
Miscellaneous Parts 

l BEliDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
2 Lock Washer 
l DRIVE SPRING 
l Head Spring Screw 
l Anti-Drift Spring 
l Meshing Spring 
l Screw Shaft Assy. 
l Pinion Assembly 
l Retaining R ing 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
l Head Band Assembly 
l INTERMEDI AT E  E R G. ASSY. 
l Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l Pinion Housing Assy. 
l Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
l l/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd, Sc, 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 7-2-40) 

UNIT APPLICATION 
J:.'!AW-4021 Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
� 

I 

0 
� 
0 
"' 
__. 

U') 
-i 
)> 
;u 
-i -

z 

(i) 

� 
0 
-i 

1'1AW-i?00i?A 

0 
;u r 
-

r 
r 

c 
U') 
-i 
;u 
)> 

MAB-88 /'16-77A I -i -

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4022,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAW-4022,A 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2050 ) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

li.AW-13� 
MAW-28 
MAW-29 
MAW-37 
MAW-51 
MAW-59 
MAW-l009A 
MAW-12� 
MAW-lOlOA 
MAW-l2t 
MAX-35 
MAX-44 

MN-21 
8X-6l 

l2X-20l 
8X-830 
MW-20A 

l2X- l99 
l2X-20l 

8X-830 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 
l Terminal Post 
4 Pole Piece 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Field Connection Ins. 
l Equalizer 
l Field Coil Assy.-Left 
l Brush 
l Field Coil Assy.-Right 
l Brush 
l Insulating Washer 
l 3/8 Steel Washer 
2 Dowel Pin 
2 #l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
l 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002A l Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 l Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

Switch 

SS-ll6L 
SS-11.28 
SS-59 
SS-61 
SS-128 
SS-4704 

l2X-20l 
BX-467 
BX-830 

X-1272 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

l Thrust Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
l Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

l Connector 
l Moving Core Assembly 
l Link Screw 
l Spring 
l Core 
l SOLENOID STARTING SWITCH 

(See separate list for parts ) 
2 3/8 Lock Washer 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 l/4 Skpf. Washer 

l 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Pa:tt No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAD-2087 
MAX-37 
MAX-38 
MAX-39 
MAX-41 
MAX-42 
MAX-46 

** 
SS-56 
8X-97 
8X-147 
8X-3ll 

X-401 
12X-l014 

X-1270 

l 2 3 4 5 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 Gasket 
1 Dust Cover 
l Dust Plate 
1 Yoke Pivot Bushing 
l Yoke Pivot Bushing 
1 Yoke Spring 
l STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Link Pin 
l 5 /16-1Bx3 l/4 Hex. Hd. Sc. 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
4 #l0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 l/l6x3/8 Cotter Pin 
l 5 /16 Lock Washer 
4 #10 Sk pf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-l094A 
MP-4lA 
8X-715 
8X-794 

l Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

( Issued 10-8-41 ) 

Assembly 
No. 

Starter 
Clutch 

MAW-4022 
MAW-4022A 

* Use as required. 

MAY-3099 
MAW-3132A 

** See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

� SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4022,A Dodge, DeSoto, Plymouth 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 
Equipment & Parts List Bindu 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4023,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAW-4023,A 

Frame & Field AssemblZ With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2C35A) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAT-30 
MAW-l3t 
MAW-29 
MAW-35 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAWl5l 
MAW-58 
MAW-l009BS 
MAW-l2t 
MAW-lOlOBS 
MAW-l2t 

'MN-21 
SW-754 
8X-5l 
8X-830 
MW-20A 

l2X-l99 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
l Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Terminal Post 
l Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Terminal Post Insulation 
l Equalizer 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Left 
l Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Right 
l Brush 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/l5 Flat Hd. Sc. 
l 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002A 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature 
MAD-95 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

Assembly & Parts Used With 
1 Thrust Washer 
l ABMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Switch AssembiY & Parts Used With 
SW-2813 l STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

l2X-20l 1 3/8 Lock Washer 
BX-830 1 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
BX-321 2 #l0-32x5/l5 Rd. Hd. Screw 

X-1270 2 #10 Skp f. Washer 
l 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part 

No. 

** 

MAW-33 
MAW-2103 

BX-179 
l2X-20l 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-l090S 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
l Pivot Screw 
l Yoke Assembly 
l 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
l 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
l Head Band 
l Thrust Washer 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BEARil'D 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

MAW-4023 
MAW-4023A 

(Issued 10-8-41) 

Starter 
Clutch 

MAD-3099 
MAW-3132 

* Use as required. 

** See table following parts list for p ar� 
number app lying to assembly wanted. 

t SERVICE BROSH SET MAW-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MAW-4023,A Dodge Truck 

P rinted in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where pan numbers are s hown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4024 STARTING 1WTOR ?ARTS LIST MAW-4024 

Frane &. Field Assy. With Terninal Post 
&. Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2119) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-31 1 
MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 
MAT-28 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-51. 1 
MAW-59 1 
MAW-1009A 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAW-lOlOA 1 
MAW-12 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-3? 1 
8X-6l 2 

X-1014 1 
8X-13?6 1 
MW-20A 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

8X-13?6 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frane &. Field Assembly 

Pole Piece Screw 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Tcr:1in<J.l Post 
BRUSH .lSSY. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connection Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.- Left 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.- Right 

BRUSH 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#l0-32x?/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comn. End Plate Assy. &. Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 
:MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

l Como. End Plate Assembly 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Arnature Assembly &. Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-2128 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

MU-54 2 Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
X-261 1 #6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly &. Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

111AW-121R 
SS-401? 

12X-l96 
8X-832 

l2X-1014 
8X-13?2 
8X-32l 

X-12?0 

EBA-33 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2006 
EBA-200? 
EBA-2008 
EBA-2031 
EBA-2105 
MAB-l024M 
!vlAW-2129 
MAW-130 

PS-11 ?9 
:tvlAW-131 

MG-??A 
BX-?15 
BX-?94 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 
l 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID SWITCH 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Screw 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
l 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
l 

UNIT 

BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
Anti-Drift Spring 
Meshing Spring 
Pinion Assembly 
Retainine; Ring 
Locating Pin 
Spring Anchor Plate 
Lock Ring 
S-A Assembly 
DRIVE SPRING 

Head Band Assembly 
INTERMEDIATE ERG. ABSY. 

Absorbent Bronze Erg. 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Erg. 

#l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-2-40) 

AP?LIC.�;.TION 

. l.rlAVl-40 24 Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 

M14W-200214 MI4W-12 

HI4W-13 

HZ-19 
HAW-100914 

CiK-.38 

t!JX-8.32 HI4W-12 

PS-1179 

MAW-1.3/ 

MI4W-IO/OA 

CiK -38 

MAW-59 

CiK-.38 

� 
)> 

� 
I 

� 
0 
i'..) 
� 

Ul 

> 
� 
z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
:;;o 

r 
r 
c 
Ul 
-1 
;v 

� 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-:4025 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

:MAVl-4025 

Frame &. Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
&. Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2145) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAW-13 2 
MAW-28 1 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-59 1 
MAW-l009A 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAW-lOlOA 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-35 1 
MAX-44 1 

MN-21 2 
8X-61 2 

12X-20l 1 
BX-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

BX-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3.4 5 
Frame &. Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
Terminal Post 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Field Connection Ins. 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Assy.- Left 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.- Right 

BRUSH 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Dowel Pin 
#l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. So. 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Conn. End Plate Assembly &. Parts Used With 

MAW-2002C 1 Conn. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 l Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly &. Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU .. 54 
MU-54B 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/04" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

l 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly &. Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Conne ctor MAX-74 

SS-4705 

12X-201 
8X-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

Starter 

MAW-144 
MAW-3132A 
MAX-70 
MAX-71 
MAX-2072 

SS-56 
12X-201 

X-401 
8X-830 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-ll90A 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
8X-794 

1 
l 

2 
4 
2 
4 

STARTING SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
(See Separate List for Parts) 
3/8 Lock Washer 
l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Clutch A�sembly &. Parts Used With 

1 Yoke Spring 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 Yoke Pin Sleeve 
1 Yoke Pin 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 Link Pin 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 l/16x3/8 Cotter Pin 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-13-41) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MAW-4025 Dodge, Plymouth 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4026 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PREUMINARY 

MAW-4026 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2036A) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAT-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-35 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-51 

MAW-58 
MAW-1009BS 
MAW-12 
MAW-lOlOBS 
MAW-12 

MN-21 
SW-764 
BX-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assembly 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
l Terminal Post 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Terminal Post Insulation 
1 Equalizer 
1 Field Coil Assy .-Left 
1 BRUSH 
1 Field Coil Assy.-Right 
1 BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc . 
1 3/B·-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged T op 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2813 
l2X-201 

8X-830 
8X-32l 

X-1270 

Starter 

MAW-2146 
MAW-3132 

MZ-175 
8X-179 

12X-201 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1187 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
BX-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 STARTING S\'iiTCH ASSEMBLY 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Hut 
2 #l0-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Scre·a 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Clutch 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Assembly & Parts Used With 

Yoke Assembly 
STARTER C LUTCH ASSEI.1BLY 
Pivot Screw 
3/ 8-16 Hex. Nut 
3/B Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
1 ABSORBENT J3Rm�B BRG. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-,1-41) 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4026 Dodge, Plymouth (Canada) 1 

Printed in U.S. A. file in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4027 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4027 

PRELIMINARY 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
(MAW-2119) 1 Frame & Field Assembly 

GK-38 4 Pole Piece Screw 
MAB-31 1 Insulating Washer 
MAB-85 1 Insulating Bushing 
MAK-80 1 Insulating Washer 
MAT-28 1 Terminal Post 
MAW-13 2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
MAW-29 4 Pole Piece 
MAW-51 1 Field Connection Insulator 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-1009A 1 Field Coil Assy.- Left 
MAW-12 1 BRUSH 
MAW-lOlOA 1 Field Coil Assy.- Right 
MAW-12 1 BRUSH 

MN-21 2 Dowel Pin 
W-37 1 5/15 Plain Washer 
BX-61 2 #l0-32x7/15 Flat Hd. Screw 

:X-1014 1 5/15 Look Washer 
BX-1376 1 5/15-24 Hex. Nut 
VW-20A 2 Frame Screw 

:X-199 2 1/4 Look Washer 
X-1014 1 5/15 Look Washer 

SX-1376 1 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Oomm. End Plate AssemblY & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 1 Comm. End Plate Assembly 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
:X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-51 
MAW-2128 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 5/8 Steel Washer 
1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
2 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
1 #6 Woodruff Key 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAW-66R 
SS-4025 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
BX-1372 
8X-3 2l 

X-1270 

EBA-33 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2006 
EBA-2007 
EBA-2008 
EBA-2031 
EBA-2105 
MAB-1024M 
MAW-2129 
MAW-130 

PS-1179 
MAW-131 

MG-77A 
8X-7l5 
8X-794 

No. 
Used 

1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 
2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Connector 
SOLENOID SWITCH ASSEMBLY 

#10 Look Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Look Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 
l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEI.!BLY 
l Anti-Drift Spring 
l Meshing Spring 
1 Pinion Assembly 
1 Retaining Ring 
1 Locating Pin 
2 Spring Anchor Plate 
1 Lock Ring 
1 S-A Assembly 
l DRIVE SPRING 
1 Head Band Assembly 
1 INTERMEDIATE BEARING ASSY. 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
l Pinion Housing Assembly 
l Dowel Pin 
l Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-l-41) 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MAW-4027 Packard 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS L�STS 
MAW-4028 STARTING MOTO R PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAW-4028 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2147) 
GK-38 

MAB-31 
M&B-85 
MAK-80 
MAT-28 
MAT-30 
MAW-13 
MAW-29 
MAW-59 
MAW-l009A 
MAW-12 
MAW-lOlOA 
MAW-12 

MN-21 
MU-37 
8X-6l 

X-1014 
5X-l376 
MU-37 
MW-20 

X-199 
X-1014 

5X-l376 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Frame & Field Assembly 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
l Insulating Washer 
l Insulating Bushing 
l Insulating Washer 
l Terminal Post 
l Field Connection Ins. 
2 BRUSH ASSY.- Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
l Equalizer 
l Field Coil Assy.- Left 
l BRUSH 
l Field Coil Assy.- Right 
l BRUSH 
2 Dowel Pin 
l 5/16 Plain Washer 
2 #l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. So. 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
1 5/16 Plain Washer 
2 Frame Screw 
2 l/4 Lock Washer 
l 5/16 Lock Washer 
l 5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002B l 
MAD-110 l 

MZ-19 4 

X-390 l 

Comm. End Plate Assembly 
Felt Pad 
Brush Spring 
Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

l 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MA.K-61 

MAW-2091 

MU-54 

X-261 

EBA-12 

EB-108 

EB-7806 

EBA-507 

EBA-1205 

EBA-1213 

EBA-1225 

EBA-1231 

EBA-1232 

EBA-12 33 

MAB-1024 

MN-18 
PS-1136 

MP-4lA 

8X-7l5 

8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 

l 5/8 Steel Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
1 Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
l #6 Woodruff Key 

Miscellaneo us Parts 

l BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
2 Lock Washer 
l Hd. Spring Screw 
l Shaft Spring Screw 
1 DRIVE SPRING 
l Anti-Drift Spring 
l Meshing Spring 
l Screw Shaft Assy. 
1 Pinion Assembly 
l Retaining Ring 
l Head Band Assembly 
l Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assembly 
l ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
l #l0-32xl l/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
l #10-32 Square Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-13-41) 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4028 Studebaker 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
comolete oart can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4029 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

PRELIMINARY 

MAW-4029 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAVl-2036A) l 
DK-45 l 
GK-38 4 

MAT-30 l 
MA'N-l3t 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAVl-35 l 
MAW-37 l 
MAW-39 l 
MAW-51 l 
MAW-58 l 
MAW-l009BS l 
MAW-l2t l 
MAW-lOlOBS l 
MAW-l2t l 

MN-21 2 
SW-764 l 
BX-61 2 
8X-830 l 
"J.if#-20A 2 

l2X-l99 2 

Name of Part 
l 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assembly 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy.- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Terminal Post 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Block 
Terninal Post Insulation 
Equalizer 
Field Coil hssy.-Left 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy.-Right 

Brush 
Dowel Pin 
Svr.i tch Contact - Lower 
#l0-32x7/l6 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Fra.'7le Screw 
l/4 Lock Washer 

Coom. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

}.Jc/l-2(! 02A 

MrtD - 110 
NLZ-19 

X-390 

l Comm. End Plate Assembly 
l Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
l Oiler - l/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Ll.JI.D-96 
MAN-2030 
�.:..;,.·,·i-31 

rSU-54 
?.:1J-54.A 

, .. u-: �B 

l Thrust Washer 
l ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 
l Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - l/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - l/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

Sv1i tch Assembly & Parts Used With 

3','1-2.'313 

l2X.-:20l 
SX-230 
EJX-�"\21 

7.- '.270 

l 
l 
l 
2 
2 

STARTING s;:,'JTCH ASSEMBLY 
3/B Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

#l0-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 
l 2 3 4 5 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

IvlAW-2148 
IvlAW-3132 

MZ-175 
8X-l79 

l2X-20l 

MAW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1194 
111P-4lA 
8X-7l5 
8X-794 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

l 2 3 4 5 
l Yoke Assembly 
l STARTER CLUTCH ASSEMBLY 
l Pivot Screw 
l 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
l 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

l 
l 
l 
l 
l 
l 

Head Band 
Thrust Washe r 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BEARING 
#l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 10-8-41) 

* Use as required. 

t SERVICE BRUSH SET MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 
MAW-4029 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed," 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4030 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4030 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW -3151) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-85 1 

MAK-80 1 

MAT-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-1009B 1 
M:AW-1010B 1 
MBA-21 1 
MBA-22 1 
MBA-25 1 

MN-21 2 
MZ-197 1 

SX-61 2 

8X-183A 1 

X-196 1 

SX-309 1 

SX-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Bushing, Insulating, Term. 
Stud 

· 

Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Insulation, Contact, Lower 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Pin, Dowel 
Insulation, Contact 
Screw, Brush Grd., Flat hd., 
#10-32x7j16 
Washer, Plain, Contact Sc., 
#10 
Wasl)er, Lock, Contact Sc., 
#10 
Screw, Switch Contact, 
Lower, Rd. hd., #10-32x1j2 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

MW -20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
X-199 2 Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-3002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 
1 
2 

End 
Armature Assembly 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 
End & Intermediate 

1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Washer, Plain 
Gasket, Switch 
Gasket, Switch 
Lever, Switch 
Pin, Switch Lever 
Switch, Starting 

EW-200 1 
MBA-24 1 
MBA-31 1 
MBA-32 1 

MZ-170 1 
SW-2916A 1 
SX-321 2 Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 

#10 
X-1531 1 Pin, Cotter, 1 j16x1 /2 

EB-99 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8734 
EB-9911 

MAB-1024G 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1212 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32xl 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-6-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAW-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
lJ 

X-.3SO 

.¥Z·/S 

G�-.3<3 

~ 

E � ORIV£" ,-9SSY 

s:: 
> 

� 
I 

� 
0 
c,., 
0 

Cll 
..., 
> 
::0 
..., 

� 
a= 
0 
� 
0 
::0 
� 

� 
� 
c:: 
f.lj 
t-3 
� 
> 
..., 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4031 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4031 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-3151) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-85 1 

MAK-80 1 

MAT-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-1009B 1 
MAW-1010B 1 
MBA-21 1 
MBA-22 1 
MBA-25 1 

MN-21 2 
MZ-197 1 

SX-61 2 

8X-183A 1 

X-196 1 

SX-309 1 

SX-1376 1 

MW-20A 2 
X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Bushing, Insulating, Term. 
Stud 
Washer, Insulating, Term. 
Stud, Inner 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Insulation, Contact, Lower 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Stud, Terminal, 5/16-24 
Pin, Dowel 
Insulation, Contact 
Screw, Brush Grd., Flat hd., 
#10-32x7j16 
Washer, Plain, Contact Sc., 
#10 
Washer, Lock, Contact Sc., 
#10 
Screw, Switch Contact, 
Lower, Rd. hd., #10-32x1j2 
Nut, Terminal Stud, Hex., 
5/16-24 

Bolt, Thru 
Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-3002B 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler, Press in Type, 1/4 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

End 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

End & Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
Washer, Plain 
Gasket, Switch 
Gaaket, Switch 
Lever, Switch 
Pin, Switch Lever 
Switch, Starting 

EW-200 1 
MBA-24 1 
MBA-31 1 
MBA-32 1 

MZ-170 1 
SW-2916B 1 
SX-321 2 Screw, Mtg. Switch, Rd. hd., 

f10-32x5j16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. Sc., 

no 
X-1531 1 Pin, Cotter, 1j16x1j2 

EBA-55 
EB-108 
EB-7805 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8734 

EBA-5511 
MAB-1024G 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1213 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-715 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Drive 
1 Ring, Take up 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. hd., 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 3-6-44) 

t Brush Set, Service, MAW-2012S. 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 



MAW-4031 STARTING MOTOR ILLUSTRATION 

� � "> 

� � 
� � 

.:._ 
It) 

� 
� 
� 
<::) 

� 
� 
� 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4032 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4032 

(Issued 1-25-52) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

MAW-2036A 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAT-30 

MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-35 
MAW-37 
MAW-39 

MAW-51 
MAW-58 
MAW·3005AS 
MAW-1009B 
MAW-1010B 

MN-21 
SW-764 
SX-61 

SX-830 

MW-20A 
12X-199 

1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Washer,Ins., Term. Stud 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field 

Connection 
2 Brush 
2 Brush, Grounded 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Insulation, Switch 

Contact 
1 Insulation, Term. Stud 
1 Equalizer 
1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
2 Pin,Dowel 
1 Contact, Switch, Lower 
2 Screw, Brush Ground, 

Flat Hd, #10-32x7/16 
1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy. ,Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer�Arm. Thrust,C.E. 
MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAW-31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MN-18 1 Washer� Thrust, D. E. 
MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

1/32'' Thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, C.E., 

1/64" Thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, C. E., 

3/64" Thick 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

SX-830 
SX-321 

X-1270 

1 SWITCH,STARTER 
1 Lockwasher, 3/8 
1 Nut,Hex. 3/8-16 
2 Screw, Switch, Mtg. , Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Screw, 

Skpf. #10 

Starter Clutch Assy. & Parts Used With 

MAD-95 1 Retainer, Yoke Spring 
MAW-161 1, Spring, Yoke 
MAW-2160 1 Yoke 
MAX-52 1 Pin, Yoke 
MAX-3098 1 STARTER CLUTCH 

SX-179 1 Nut, Yoke Pin, Hex. 
3/8-16 

12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pin,3/8 

Miscellaneous Parts 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1194 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 

MP-41A 1 BEARING,ABS. 
BRONZE 

SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW·2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4032 Chrysler Industrial 

Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4034 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4034 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2165) 1 Frame & Field Assy. MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe MAW-2105 1 ARMATURE ASSEMBLY 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, MAB-35 1 Spacer, Brg. Thrust 
Outer MU-54 2 Washer, Thrust, C .E. & 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud Intermediate 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, i6 

Inner 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal Miscellaneous Parts 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. EBA-64 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 

MAW-12t 2 Brush EB-108 2 Lockwasher, Spring Screw 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE EB-78198 1 Sleeve, Compression 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right EB-8705 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, EB-9211 1 Shaft & Pinion 

5j16 MAB-2040 1 BEARING ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 
SX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Hd. U0-32x7 j16 MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, PS-1102A 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

5/16 MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 

5/16-24 X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru i10-32x1 1 j2 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square U0-32 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002F 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
1 
4 

Felt t BRUSH SET, SERVICE, MAW-2012S. 
Spring, Brush 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4034 Continental, 
White Motor 

(Issued 10-20-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4038 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4038 

Frame & Field Assembl� with Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

{MAW-2173) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 

MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7j16 
X-1014 2 Lockwaslter, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Spacer, Brg, Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 

& Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-64 1 Bendix Drive Assy. 
EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705 1 Spring, Drive 
EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
EB-9211 1 Shaft & Pinion 

MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs, Bronze 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
PS-1102B 1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4038 Continental 

(Issued 7-14-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4039 STAR'l'ING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4039 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
Nc. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2178) 
GK-38 

MAB-31 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 
MAT-28 
MAT-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-59 
MAW-1009 
MAW-1010 

MN-21 
MU-37 

8X-61 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Washer, Term. Stud Ins., 

Outer 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 

Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. 
Washer, Term. Stud Ins.,Inner 
Stud, Terminal 
Insulation, Field Conn. 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Term. Stud Plain,5j16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat Hd. 
t10-32x7j16 

X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 5/16 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5/16-24 

MW -20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
X-199 2 Washer, Lock, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MAD-110 1 Felt 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & :Parts Used With 
MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAW -2063 1 Armature Assembly 

MAB-35 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
MU-54 2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 

X-261 
Intermediate 

1 Key, Woodruff, 1t6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAW-66R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
8X-832 

12X-1014 
BX-173 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EB-87 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8711 
EB-8734 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

MAW-24 
PS-1249 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 

X-'114 

BX-794 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector, Switch 
1 Switch, Starting 
1 Washer, Lock, UO 
2 Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
2 Washer, Lock, 5j16 
1 Nut, Hex., *10-32 
2 Screw, Mtg., Switch, Rd. 

Hd., 1t10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg. 

Screw, #10 
Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Ring, Take-Up 
1 Bearing Assy ., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

1t10-32xl 1j2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4039 Continental 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 8-18-47) 

File in 

"NOTE: Wher� part numht:rs arc shown in parenthesis 
they ar• for r<fer<nc< only. By ''ockin!( sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as nc<dcd." 

Equipment & Pans List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4039M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4039M 

(Issued 4·11-51) 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2178B) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38C 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31A 1 Washer, Ins. , Term. 
Stud, Outer 

MAB-85A 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. 
stud 

MAK-80A 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 

MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connectio 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAW·167R 1 Connector 
SSP-4001M 1 SWITCH, SOLENOID 
12X-196 1 Lockwasher, #10 
12X·1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 

8X-2843 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
8X·2853 1 Nut, Hex. #10-32 

X-20 2 Screw, Switch Mtg. , Rd. 
Hd. #10-32x5/16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg. Sc. , 
Skpf. #10 

MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded Miscellaneous Parts 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

M'·T-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37G 1 Washer, Plain, Term. 

Std. 5/16 
X-180 2 1\l"ut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
X-2889 2 Screw, Brush Ground, 

Flat Hd. #10-32x7/16 
MW-20C 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

EB·87A 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EB-108A 2 Lockwasher 
EB-7806A 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
EB-7807A 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
EB-7819SA 1 Sleeve, Compression 
EB-8503A 1 Head, Drive 
EB-8705A 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EB-8711A 1 Shaft & Pinion 
EB-8734A 1 Ring, Take-Up 

MAB-1024N 1 Band, Cover 
MAB·2040C 1 BEARING ASSY. , 

INTERMEDIATE 
MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

PS-1249A 1 Housing Assy. , Pinion 
MAB·88A 1 Pin, Dowel 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002E 1 Head Assy. , Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

MP-41A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
X-2875 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
X-2882 1 Screw, Cover Band, Fill. 

Hd. #10·32x1 1/2 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW·2012S. 

MAW-2063M 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 
1 
2 

1 

Comm. End 
ARMATURE ASSY. 

Spacer 
Washer, Thrust, C. E. & 

!ntermediate 1/32'' Thick 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Printed in U.S. A. 

UNIT 

MAW-4039M 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are •hown in parenthesis 
tbev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

APPLICATION 

Continental 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4040 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4040 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
� Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2180 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAW-12 t 2 Brush 
MAW-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud 

5/16 
8X-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Rd. #10-32x7 j16 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2105 
MAB-35 

MU-54 

X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
2 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 

Intermediate 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAW-121L 1 
SS-4001 1 
SX-173 1 

12X-196 1 
SX-832 2 

12X-1014 2 
SX-321 2 

X-1270 2 

Connector 
Switch, Solenoid 

Nut, Hex., #10-32 
Lockwasher, #10 
Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
Lockwasher, 5/16 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EBA-11 1 
EB-108 2 
EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8734 1 

EBA-1111 1 
MAB-2040 1 

MG-77A 1 
MAW-24 1 

PS-1251 1 
MAB-88 1 

MG-77A 1 
X-714 1 

BX-794 1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Lockwasher 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
Spring, Drive 
Ring, Take-Up 
Shaft & Pinion 

Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Rd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

U NIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4040 Universal 

(Issued 7 -14-48) 
Printed in U. S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4041 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4041 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2182) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Outer Term. Stud 
Insulating 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Inner Term. Stud 

Insulating 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 

MAW-12t 2 Brush, Insulated 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-183 1 Stud, Terminal, 5/16-18 

MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term Stud, 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Grd., Flat Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
BX-164 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-18 
12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5j16 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2128 

MU-54 

MU-54A 

MU-54B 

X-261 

1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
1 ARMATURE 
* Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 

1/32" Thick 
* Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E . , 

1 j64" Thick 
* Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 

3/64" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff,. #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBB-8 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 1 
EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
EBA-2006 1 Pin, Locating 
EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
EBA-2008 1 Ring, Lock 
EBA-2031 1 Shaft 
EBA-2105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 
EBB-832 1 Pinion 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
MAW-2129 1 BRG. ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 
MAW-130 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

PS-1252 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAW-131 1 Pin, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABSORBENT 
BRONZE 

BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 

8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE. MAW-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4041 Dodge; Plymouth (Can.) 

(Issued 4-14-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts list Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4042 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4042 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2173) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 

MAT-28 1 
MAT-30 1 

MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-59 1 
MAW-1009 1 
MAW-1010 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 

8X-61 2 

X-1014 2 

SX-1376 2 

MW-20A 2 
12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, 1ns., Term. Stud, 
Outer 
Bushing, 1ns., Term. Stud 
Washer, 1ns., Term. Stud, 
1nner 
Stud, Terminal 
1nsulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 5j16-
24 

Bolt, Thru 
Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1 j4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002A 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
X-390 1 Oiler 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2063 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Washer, Steel 
ARMATURE ASSY. 

Spacer, Armature Shaft 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 
1nte r mediate 
Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 

EB-87 1 
EB-108 2 

EB-7806 1 
EB-7807 1 
EB-7819S 1 
EB-8503 1 
EB-8705 1 
EB-8711 1 
EB-8734 1 

MAB-2040 1 
MG-77A 1 

MAW-24 1 
PS-1255 1 

MAB-88 1 
MP-41A 1 
8X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

BENDIX DRNE ASSY. 
Washer, Lock 
Screw, Spring, Head 
Screw, Spring, Shaft 
Sleeve, Compression 
Head, Driving 
S PRING, DRNE 
Shaft & Pinion 
Ring, Take-Up 

BEARING ASSY., INTERMEDIATE 
Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy., Pinion 

Pin, Dowel 
Bearing 

Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x1 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, Service MAW-2012S. 

Unit Application 

MAW-4042 Brockway 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 2-19-47) 

File in 
Equipment & Parts List Binder 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
com1>lete pan can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW -4043 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4043 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAW-2178A) 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-31 1 

MAB-85 
MAK-80 

MAT-28 
MAT-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-59 
MAW-1009 
MAW-1010 

MN-21 
MU-3'7 

8X-61 

X-1014 

1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 

2 

2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Screw, Pole Shoe 
Washer, Term. Stud Ins., 
Outer 
Bushing, Term. Stud Ins. 
Washer, Term. Stud Ins., 
Inner 
Stud, Terminal 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin, Dowel 
Washer, Term. Stud Plain, 
5/16 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 
5j16 

8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud Hex., 5/16-2 
'WN -20A 2 Bolt , Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAW -2128 1 Armature 

M U-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, 3/64" thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 
1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 

MAW-66R 1 Connector, Switch 
Solenoid Starting Switch 

Lockwasher, #10 
Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Lockwasher, 5/16 
Nut, Hex., #10-32 

SS-4001 1 
12X-196 1 

8X-832 2 
12X-1014 2 

8X-1372 1 
8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x5/16 
X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 

EBA-33 
EBA-1213 
EBA-1225 
EBA-1232 
EBA-1233 
EBA-2006 
EBA-2007 
EBA-2008 
EBA-2031 
EBA-2105 

MAW-24 
MAW-2129 
MAW-130 

PS-1252A 
MAW-131 

MG-77A 
BX-715 

BX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Pinion 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Locating Pin 
2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
1 Lock Ring 
1 Shaft 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Brg. Assy .. Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band. Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

Unit Application 

M AW-4043 Kaiser, Frazer 

(Issued 10-22-46) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed.'' 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4044 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4044 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used Nith 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2036) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAT-30 1 
MAW-12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-35 1 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-1009B 1 
MAW-1010B 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-763 1 
BX-61 2 

BX-830 l 

1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Ins., Block 
Insulation Term. Stud 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Screw, Brush Grounded, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 jl6 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 3/8-
16 

MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer, Arm, Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2030 1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
MAW-31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MN-18 1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, 3/64" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used 

SW-2677A 1 
12X-201 1 

BX-830 1 
8X-321 2 

X-1270 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
STARTING SWITCH 

Washer, Lock, 3/8 
Nut, Hex., 3/8-16 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5jl6 
Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. flO 

Starter Clutch .Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-95 1 Retainer, Yoke Spring 

MAW-161 1 Spring, Yoke 
MAW-2197 1 Yoke 
MAW-3185 1 STARTER CLUTCH 
MAX-52 1 Pin, Yoke 

8X-179 1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 
12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

Miscellaneous Parts 
MAW-24 1 

PS-1194C 1 
MP-41A 1 

8X-714 1 

8X-794 1 

Band, Cover 
Housing Assy ., Pinion 

BEARING,ABS. BRONZE 
Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
#10-32xl 1/2 
Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

t BRUSH SET, Service MAW-2012S. 

Unit Application 
--

MAW-4044 Dodge (Truck) 

Printed in U.S. A. 
(Issued 2-19-47) 

File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4045M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4045M 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

No. Part 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
GT-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 

(MAW-2166) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38C 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAT-30 1 InsulatiOn, Field Connection 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-28A 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAW-37A 1 Bushing, Ins., Term, Stud 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 
MAX-35 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MN-21A 2 Pin, Dowel 
MN-47B 1 Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 

WSE-41 1 

Inner 
12::-201 2 Lockwasher, Term, Stud, 3j8 

8X-2845 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 
8X-2889 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002E 1 
MAD-110 1 

MZ-19A 4 

Head Assy., Comm. End 
Felt 
Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61A 1 
MAW-2179M 1 

MU-54F * 

MU-54G 
MU-54J 

X-261 

* 

* 

1 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, C .E. 
ARMATURE 
Washer, Arm. Thrust C.E. 
1/32" thick 
Washer, Arm. C.E. 1/64" thick 
Washer, Arm. C.E • .  046" thick 
Key,Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-89 R 1 
SSP-4001M 1 
12X-196 1 

12X-1014 2 
8X-2843 2 
8X-2853 1 

X-20 2 

X-2857 2 

Connector 
SWITCH, SOLENOID 

Washer, Lock, #10 
Washer, Lock, 5j16 
Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Nut, Hex., #10-32 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
#10-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg., #10 
1 2 3 4 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-79 
EBA-4808 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7213 
EBA-7225 
EBA-7905 
EBA-7906 
EBA-7907 
EBA-7931 
EBA-7932 

MAB-1024N 
MAX-80 
MAX-1078 

MN-18 
MN-18B 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
1 Ring, Lock 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 SPRING, DRIVE 
1 Pin, Locating 
2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
1 Shaft, Screw 
1 Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Gasket, Int. Bearing 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG. & 

OIL SEAL 
1 
* 

* 

* 

Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 
.032" thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 
.015" thick 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 
.042" thick 

PS-1250A 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MP-41A 1 BEARING, ABSORBNET 

BRONZE 
19X-933 

X-2873 

X-2875 

3 Screw, Attaching, Int. Bearing, 
Flat Rd. #10-32x9j16 

1 Screw, Cover Band Rd. Rd., 
#10-32x1 1/4 

1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Used as required. 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4045M Chrysler (Marine) 

(Issued 1-21-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4046M STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4046M 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

GT-20 A 
(MAW-3166) 

GK-38C 
MAT-30 
MAW-12t 
MAW-13t 
MAW-28A 
MAW-37 A 
MAW-59 
MAW-1009 
MAW-1010 
MAX-35 

MN-21A 
MN-47 B 

WSE-41 

12X-201 

8X-2845 

8X-2889 

12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
2 Bolt, Thru 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 BRUSH 
2 BRUSH 
1 Stud, Terminal 
1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
1 Equalizer 
1 Coil, Field, Left 
1 Coil, Field, Right 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

outer 
1 Pin, Dowel , 
1 Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3j8" 
2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd., #10-32x7 j16 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

MAW-3002C 1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
Felt MAD-110 1 

MZ-19A 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

M AK-61 A 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2179M 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54,F * Washer, Arm. Thrust C.E. 
1/32" thick 

MU-54G 
MU-54J 

X-261 

* Washer Arm. C.E. 1j64" thick ' 
" 

* Washer, Arm. C.E • .  046 thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-89R ·1 
SSP-4001M 1 
12X-196 1 
12X-1014 2 

SX-2843 2 
8X-2853 1 

X-20 2 

X-2857 2 

Connector 
SWITCH SOLENOID 

Washer, Lock, #10 
Washer, Lock, 5/16 
Nut, Hex., 5/16-24 
Nut, Hex., #10-32 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
U0-32x5j16 
Washer, Skpf., Switch Mtg., 
#10 
1 2 3 < 5 

Part 
No. 

EBA-87 
EBA-4805 
EBA-4807 
E BA-4808 
EBA-4813 
EBA-4825 
EBA-4833 
EBA-7906 
EBA-8731 
EBA-8732 

MAB-1024N 
MAX-80 
MAX-1078 

MN-18 
MN-18B 

MN-18C 

MN-18D 

PS-1250A 
MP-41A 
19X-933 

X-2873 

X-2875 

Miscellaneous Parts 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 BENDIX DRNE ASSEMBLY 
1 SPRING, DRNE 
2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
1 Lock Ring 
1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
1 Spring, Meshing 
1 Ring, Retaining 
1 Pin, Locating 
1 Shaft 
1 Pinion 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Gasket, Int. Bearing 
1 INTERMEDIATE BRG; & 

OIL SEAL 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E, 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 

.032" thick 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 

.015" thick 
* Washer, Arm. Thrust, D.E. 

.042" thick 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Absorbent Bronze 
3 Screw, Attaching, Int. 

Bearing, Flat Hd. #10-32x9j16 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1}.4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Used as required. 

t BRUSH SET, Service MAW-2012S. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4046M Chrysler (Marine) 

(Issued 1-21-48) 

Printed in U.S. A File in 

":-iOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
thev are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4047 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4047 

Frame & Field Assembly Nith Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used 

(MAW-2036B) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAT-30 1 
MAW -12t 2 
MAW-13t 2 
MAW-35 1 
MAW-37 1 
MAW-39 1 
MAW-51 1 
MAW-58 1 
MAW-1009B 1 
MAW-lOlOB 1 

MN-21 2 
SW-764 1 
8X-61 2 

8X-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
Screw, Pole Shoe 
Insulation, Field Connection 
Brush 
Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Ins. Block 
Insulation, Term. Stud 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Coil, Field, Right 
Pin, Dowel 
Contact Switch, Lower 
Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 
Hd., #10-32x7 /16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex., 
3/8-16 

MW -20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 
Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 1 Washer, Armature Thrust, C .E. 
MAW-2030 1 Armature Assembly 
MAW -31 1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 

MN-18 1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
MU-54 * Washer, Thrust 1/32" thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
MU-54B * Was

.
her, Thrust, 3/64" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

8X-830 
8X-321 

1 
1 
1 
2 

1 2 3 4 5 
Switch, Starter 

Washer, Lock, 3/8 
Nut, Hex., 3/8-16 

Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd., 
#10-32x5j16 

X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 
Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-3140A 1 Starter Clutch 
MAX-2087 1 Yoke 

MZ-175 1 Screw, Pivot 
8X-179 1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 3/8-16 

12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 3/8 

MAW-24 
PS-1194D 

MP-41A 
8X-715 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy ., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd., 

#10-32xl 1/4 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square, 

#10-32 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

t Brush Set, Service, MAW-2012S. 

(Issued 4-23-46} 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers arc shown in parenthesis 
they arc for reference only. By stOcking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 

MAW-4049 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4049 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-3200) 1 Frame & Field Assy. MAW-66R 1 Connector 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe SS-4020 1 Solenoid Switch 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 8X-173 1 Nut, Hex., #10-32 
Outer 12X-196 1 Lockwasher, # 10 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 8X-832 2 Nut, Hex. 5/16-24 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, 5/16 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 8X-321 2 Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd. Hd. 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection #10-32x5/16 
MAY-12A t 2 Brush X-1270 2 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. #10 
MAW-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer Miscellaneous Parts 
MAW-3005S 1 Field Coil Package EB-99 1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left EB-108 2 Lockwasher 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right EB-7805 1 Spring, Drive 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel EB-7806 1 Screw, Spring, Head 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud EB-7807 1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 

8X-61 2 Screw, Brush, Ground, Flat EB-7819S 1 Sleeve, Compression 
Hd. #10-32x7 /16 EB-8503 1 Head, Driving 

12X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, EB-8734 1 Ring, Take-Up 
5/16 EB-9911 1 Shaft & Pinion 

BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. stud, Hex. MAB-2040 1 Bearing Assy., Interm�iate 
5/16-24 MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru MAX-1024 1 Band, Cover 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 PS-1212 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAB-88 1 Pin, Dowel 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With MG-77A 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

MAW-3002 1 Head Assy., Comm. End X-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 
MAD-110 1 Felt #10-32x 1 1/2 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 
#10-32 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 
MAW-2105 1 
MAB-35 1 

MU-54 2 

X-261 1 

Washer, Arm. Thrust, C .E. t Brush Set, Service MAY -2012AS. 
Armature Assembly 

Spacer, Bearing Thrust 
Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. & 
Intermediate 
Key, Woodruff #6 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4049 Allis Chalmers 

Printed in U.S. A. (Issued 7 -14-48) File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By swcking sub-pans the 
complete pan can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Pans Lis! Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4051 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4051 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2173) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
G K-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins,, Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 
MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 Field Coil Package 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
8X-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
M W-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1j4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
Felt MAD-110 1 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 
MAW-2063 
MAB-35 

MU-54 
X-261 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C.E. 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Spacer, Armature Shaft 
2 Washer, Thrust, 1/32" Thick 
1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Part 
No. 

EB-87 
EB-108 
EB-7806 
EB-7807 
EB-7819S 
EB-8503 
EB-8705 
EB-8711 
EB-8734 

MAB-2040 
MG-77A 

MAW-24 
PS-1249 

MAB-88 
MP-41A 
8X-714 

8X-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 
No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 Bendix Drive Assembly 
2 Washer, Lock 
1 Screw, Spring, Head 
1 Screw, Spring, Shaft 
1 Sleeve, Compression 
1 Head, Driving 
1 Spring, Drive 
1 Shaft & Pinion 
1 Ring, Take Up 
1 Bearing Assy., Intermediate 
1 Bearing, Abs, Bronze 
1 Band, Cover 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Pin, Dowel 
1 Bearing, Abs, Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Square #10-32 

t Brush Set, Service MAW-20128. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4051 Brockway 

(Issued 7-14-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4052 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-405� 

Frame & Field Assembly With Terminal Stud 
& Parts Used With 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

(MAW-2036) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

MAT-30 
MAW-12 t 

MAW-13 t 

MAW-35 
MAW-37 
MAvV-39 
MAW-51 
MAW-58 
MAW-1009B 
MAW-1010B 

MN -21 
SW-763 
BX-61 

BX-830 

MW-<::OA 
12X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & F1eld Assy. 
1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud 
4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
1 Insulation, Field Connection 
2 Brush 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 

1 

Brush, Grounded 
Stud, Terminal 
Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
Insulating Block 
Insulation Term. Stud 
Equalizer 
Coil, Field, Left 
Co1l, Field, Hight 
Pin, 0owel 
Contact, Switch, Lower 
Screw, Brush G ronnd2d, Flat 
Hd. #10-32x7 j16 
Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 
3/8-16 

2 Bolt, Thru 
2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Part 
No. 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

BX-830 
BX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 STARTING SWITCH 
1 Lockwasher, 3 j8 
1 Nut, Rex. 3/8-16 
l Screw, Switch Mtg., Rd, Hd. 

#10-32x5j16 
2 Washer, Switch Mtg., SkpL 

#10 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAB-95 
MAW-161 
MAW-2206 
MAW-3132 
MAX-52 

8:X-179 

12X-201 

1 Retainer, Yoke Spring 
1 Spring, Yoke 
1 Yoke 
1 STARTER CLUTCH 
1 Pin, Yoke 
1 Nut, Yoke Pivot, Hex. 

3/8-16 
. 

1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pivot, 
3/8 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-24 
MN-18 

PS-1194C 
MP-41A 

BX-714 

1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 

MAW-2002F 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 

1 Head Assy ., Comm. End 
1 Felt 
4 Spring, Brush 

1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

# 1 0-32x1 1/2 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
8X-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 
MAD--96 

MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, C .E. 
1 ARMATURE ASSY. 
1 Spacer. Armature Shaft 
* Washer, Thrust, 1/32" thick 
* Washer, Thrust, 1/64" thick 
* washer, Thrust, 3/64" thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 2 3 4 5 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as Required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4052 Dodge Truck 

(Issued 2 -24-48) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

I 

l:qulpment & Pans List Binder 
"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4054,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4054,A 

(Issued 1-15-51) 

Frame & Field Assembl� & Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2173) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 

MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7J16 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
BX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, C.E. 
MAW-2128 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, 1j32" Thick 
MU-54A * Washer, Thrust, 1j64" Thick 
MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, 3/64" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-33 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSY. 
EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
EBA-1232 1 Pinion 
EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
EBA-2006 1 Pin, Locating 
EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
EBA-2008 1 Ring, Lock 
EBA-2031 1 Shaft 
EBA-2105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

... ... 1 Band, Cover 
MAW-2129 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MAW-130 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

PS-1252A 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAW-131 1 Pin, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
BX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1/2 
BX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S, 

• Use as Required. 

"'*See table following parts list for part 
number applying to assembly wanted. 

Assembly No. 

MAW-4054 
MAW-4054A 

UNIT 

MAW-4054 
MAW-4054A 

Band, Cover 

MAW-24 
MAX-1024 

APPLICATION 

Frazer 
Massey-Harris 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4055 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4055 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

GJ-20 2 Bolt, Thru 
(MAW-2214) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 

DK-45 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Inner 

GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Conn. 
MAW-12 t 2 Brush 
MAW-13 t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAW-37 1 Bushing, Insulation 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 
MAX-35 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Outer 
MAX-44 1 Washer, Term. Stud, 3/8 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
SX-61 2 Screw, Ground Flat Hd. 

#10-32x7j16 
12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

3/8 
SX-830 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

3/8-16 
SX-179 1 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 3/8-16 

12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 
12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 3/8 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 

MAD-110 1 Felt 
MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 
MAD-96 1 Washer, Arm. Thrust, Comm. 

MAW-2213 
MU-54 

MU-54B 

End 
1 ARMATURE 
* Washer, Thrust, C.E., 1/32'' 

Thick 
* Washer, Thrust, D.E., 3/64'' 

Thick 

Switch Assembly ft Parts Used With 
Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

MAX-111 1 Connector 
SS-4707 1 Solenoid Starting Switch 

(See separate list for parts) 
SX-467 4 Screw, Switch Mtg., Hex. Hd. 

1j4-20x3/8 
SX-830 1 Nut, Switch Term., Hex. 3/8-16 

X-1272 4 Washer, Switch Mtg., Skpf. 1/4 

Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-71 1 Pin, Yoke 
MCH-58 2 Retainer, Yoke Spring 
MCH-62 1 Spring, Yoke 
MCH-2056 1 Yoke 
MCL-3098A 1 CLUTCH, STARTER 

SS-56 1 Pin, Link 
12X-201 1 Lockwasher, Yoke Pin, 3/8 

X-401 1 Pin, Cotter, Link Pin, 1j16x3j8 
8X-830 1 Nut, Yoke Pin, Hex. 3/8-16 

MAW-24 
MN-18 

PS-1298 
MP-41A 

SX-714 

SX-794 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Band, Cover 
1 Washer, Thrust, D.E. 
1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 
1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. Hd. 

#10-32x1 1j2 
1 Nut, Cover Band, Sauare U0-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

• Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4055 DeSoto (Canada) 

(Issued 2-9-49) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAW-4057 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAW-4057 

Frame & Field Assembly & Parts Used With 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

(MAW-2173) 1 Frame & Field Assy. 
GK-38 4 Screw, Pole Shoe 

MAB-31 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 
Outer 

MAB-85 1 Bushing, Ins., Term. Stud 
MAK-80 1 Washer, Ins., Term. Stud, 

Inner 
MAT-28 1 Stud, Terminal 
MAT-30 1 Insulation, Field Connection 

MAW-12t 2 Brush 
MAW-13t 2 Brush, Grounded 
MAW-59 1 Equalizer 
MAW-3005S 1 FIELD COIL PACKAGE 
MAW-1009 1 Coil, Field, Left 
MAW-1010 1 Coil, Field, Right 

MN-21 2 Pin, Dowel 
MU-37 1 Washer, Plain, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-61 2 Screw, Brush Ground, Flat 

Hd. #10-32x7 /16 
X-1014 2 Lockwasher, Term. Stud, 

5/16 
SX-1376 2 Nut, Term. Stud, Hex. 

5/16-24 
MW-20A 2 Bolt, Thru 
12X-199 2 Lockwasher, Thru Bolt, 1/4 

Comm. End Head Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAW-2002F 1 Head Assy., Comm. End 
MAD-110 1 Felt 

MZ-19 4 Spring, Brush 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAK-61 1 Washer, Thrust, Comm. End 
MAW-2128 1 ARMATURE 

MU-54 * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
1 /32 · · Thick 

MU-54B * Washer, Thrust, C.E. & D.E., 
3/64" Thick 

X-261 1 Key, Woodruff, #6 

Miscellaneous Parts 
Part No. 

No. Used Name of Part 

EBA-33 1 BENDIX DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
EBA-1213 1 Spring, Anti-Drift 
EBA-1225 1 Spring, Meshing 
EBA-1232 1 Pinion 
EBA-1233 1 Ring, Retaining 
EBA-2006 1 Pin, Locating 
EBA-2007 2 Plate, Spring Anchor 
EBA-2008 1 Ring, Lock 
EBA-2031 1 Shaft 
EBA-2105 1 SPRING, DRIVE 

MAW-24 1 Band, Cover 
MAW-2129 1 BEARING ASSY ., 

INTERMEDIATE 
MAW-130 1 Bearing, Abs. Bronze 

PS-1305 1 Housing Assy., Pinion 
MAW-131 1 Pin, Dowel 

MG-77A 1 BEARING, ABS. BRONZE 
SX-714 1 Screw, Cover Band, Rd. 

Hd. #10-32x1 1j2 
SX-794 1 Nut, Cover Band, Square 

#10-32 

t BRUSH SET, SERVICE MAW-2012S. 

* Use as required. 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAW-4057 Frazer 

(Issued 9-19-50) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub·parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 





ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4002 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4002 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

MAX-2113) 
DK-45 
GK-38 

14AB-30 
MAW-13 
l!AW-29 
l!AW-37 
MAW-39 
MAX-49 
MAX-58 

MAX-54 

MAX-1007 
NlA.X-lOOBS 
MAW-12 
MAX-l009S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-764 
BX-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

X-199 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Insulating Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 ·rerm1nal Post 
1 Eq,ualizer 
2 Fi eld Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 

1 Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 

2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Rd. Sc. 
1 3/8-15 H�x. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/4 Lock Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

:MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembty & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

)4U-54 
MU-54A 
JIU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assembly 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Uae as req,uired. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2813 
12X-201 

8X-830 
8X-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Starting Switch Assy. 
1 3/8 Lock '."lasher 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-3099 
MAW-33 

MA'N-2048 
8X-179 

12X-201 

11AW-24 
MN-18 
PS-1090S 
MP-41A 
BX-715 
BX-794 

1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust Washer 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Rd. Screw 
1 #10-32 Sq,uare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-16- 40) 

Unit Application 
MAX-4002 Chrysler, De Soto 

Printed in U.S. A. file in 

"NOTE: Where pan aumben are showa in parcatbail 
they are for refereace only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part csa be aaembled u aeeded." 

l!qaipmeat IE Pans Lists Binder 



/ 

MZ-1., 

ex-ca.1 

MAW-Z4 

�oz 

!::JeQ.;! I 0 

-� 

� 

-� 

!::l8.lS..JQIO 

MAW·Z� 

--� 
� 

8)(.-1,� 
-� 

):J.!:i.:...l!2 

MP-4-\A 

-� 
/ 

� 
>< 

I 

.J:::... 
0 
0 
""' 

(/') 
-i 
)> 

� 
z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
;;;v 

r 
r 

c 
(/') 
-i 
;;;v 

� 
0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4003,A STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST 

Frame & Field Assy. With Terminal Post 
& PartilUsed With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2115) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
:MAW-13 2 
!vlAW-29 4 
MA'N-37 1 
1-lAX-3 5 1 
J,lAX-44 1 
MAX-48 1 
MAX-58 1 
lilAX-64 2 
MAX-1007D 1 
MA.X-10088 1 
MA.W-12 1 
MAX-10098 1 
MA.W-12 1 
lilAX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
SX-61 2 

12X-201 1 
SX-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 
12X-201 1 

SX-830 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Insulating Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
BRtJSH ASSY. - GROUNDED 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
3/8 Steel Washer 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil Conn ecto r 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy.- L.R. 

BRUSH 
Field Coil Assy.- L.L. 

BROSH 
Field Coil - U.R. 
D owel Pin 
#l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3 Is Lo ck Washer 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock ;lasher 
3/8 Lock Washer 
3/8-16 Hex . Nut 

Comm. End Plate A.ssy. & Parts Used With 

MA.X-2002 1 Comm. En d Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Arm9.ture Assembly & Parts Used With 

MA.D-96 
11A.W-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
1ID-54B 

1 Thrust Vi asher 
1 AR11A.TURE ASSEMBL Y 
1 · Arnature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/64" Thick 
* Thrust 'ilasher - 3/64" Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

Assembly 
No. 

IiA.X-4003 
MAX-4003A 

Core 
Assembly 

SS-1057A 
SS-1128 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

SS-107L 
** 
** 

SS-59 
SS-61 

** 
12X-20l 

SX-467 
8X-830 

X-1272 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Connector 
1 l�o ving Core Assembly 
1 Core 
1 Link Screw 
1 Spring 
1 i SWITCH ASSEMBLY 
2 3/8 Lock ',iasher 
4 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Rd. Sc. 
2 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
4 1/4 Skpf. 'Hasher 

Starter Clutch & Parts Used '/lith 

MAD-2087 
MAD-3099 
l!J.AX-37 
MAX-38 
lf.AX-3 9 
MAX-41 
1.:.:\X-42 
NlAX-46 

SS-56 
SX-97 
8X-147 
SX-311 

X-401 
l2X-1014 

X-1270 

MA.W-24 
MN-18 
PS-10 92 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

1 Yoke Assembly 
1 STARTER CLUTCH ASSY. 
1 Gasket 
1 Dust Cover 
1 Dust Plate 
1 Yoke Pivot Bushing 
1 Yoke Pivot Bushing 
1 Yoke Spring 
1 Link Pin 
1 5/l6-l8x3 l/4 Hex. Rd. Sc. 
1 5/16-18 Hex. Nut 
4 Hl0-32x3/8 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 l/l6x3/8 Cotter Pin 
1 5/16 Lock 'dasher 
4 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Head Band 
Thrust ilasher 
Pinion Housing Assembly 

ABSORBENT BRONZE BRG. 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. J.::d. Sc. 
#10-32 Square Nut 
1 2 3 4 5 

l Issued 5-23-39) 

* Use as required. 
** See table f o llowing parts list for part 

number applying to assenbly wanted. 

Core 

SS-57 
SS-128 

Switch 
As sembly 

SS-410 1 
SS-4201 

UNIT APPLICATION 

MAX-4003 A Chrysler 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part carl be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts List Binder 



� 
>< 

I 

� 
0 
0 
w 

.... 

)> 

(f) 
-1 
)> 
:::0 
-1 
-

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-1 
0 
A1 

r 
r 

c 
(f) 
-1 
:::0 
)> 
-1 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4004 STAHTI!\G MOTOR PARTS LIST I.•!AX-4004 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of P�rt 

MAX-45 
( ?,!AX-2116) 

DK-45 
GK-38 

MAB-30 
MA.N-13 
MA·N-29 
I.!A'N-37 
MAW-39 
MAW-52 
MAX-49 
r.iAX-58 
l:AX-64 
MAX-1007 
MAX-1008S 
MAW-12 
MAX-1009S 
MA'N-12 
MAX-1010 

MN-21 
SW-764 
BX-61 
BX-830 
MW-20A 

12X-l'J9 
BX-467 

X-1272 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Bracket 
1 Frame & Field Assy. 
1 Ins. Washer 
4 Pole Piece Screw 
1 Field Connection Ins. 
2 Brush Assy. - Grounded 
4 Pole Piece 
1 Insulating Bushing 
1 Insulating Block 
1 Terminal Post Insulation 
1 Terminal Post 

1 Equalizer 
2 Field Coil Connector 
1 Field Coil - U.L. 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 
1 Brush 
1 Field Coil - U.R. 
2 Dowel Pin 
1 Switch Contact - Lower 
2 #10-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 Frame Screw 
2 1/ 4 Lock Washer 
2 l/4-20x3/8 Hex. Hd. Screw 
2 1/4 Skpf. Washer 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

. MAX-2002 
ilffiD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 
1 
4 
1 

Comm. End Plate Assy . 
Felt Pad 
Brush Spring 
Oiler - l/4.Hineed Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

llffiD-96 
11AW-2030 
MA'.V-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer. 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/32" Thick 
* Thrust Washer - 1/6411 Thick 
-;} Thrust Washer - 3/6411 Thick 

1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used '.Vith 

Part 
No. 

S\V-2813 
12X-201 

8X-830 
BX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
l Starting Switch Assy. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 1/10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-3099 
i\l_i: .. W-33 
l�\X-2050 

8X-l79 
l2X-20l 

1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
l Pivot Screw 

' 

l Yoke }\.sseubly 
1 3/8-15 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8 Loclc Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

WWI-24 
MN-18 
PS-10903 
lf,P-41A 
8X-715 
BX-794 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust ·.lasher 
1 Pinion fiousing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Br3. 
1 #l0-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
1 #10-32 S�uare Nut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 8-16- 40) 

Unit Application 

11AX-4004 Chrysler 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled u neeiied." 

Equipment &: Parts Lists Binder 



MAW-Z4 --�-- ------

-------------------------- -
-

-�--� · ·· ·········
·•• c =·1Rtififtf61if� 

IZX-199 

� �<:AI¥3l>;;:IM ��--������=�=-

/// 

MAB-30 
MAW-29 

PS-1090S 

// MAD-3099 

� �  
MN-18 

� 
)> 
>< 

I 
� 
0 
0 
� 

(f) 
-; 
)> 
:::V 
-; 

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-; 
0 
:::V 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-; 
:::V 
)> 
-; 

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4006 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4006 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

(MAX-2117) 1 
GK-38B 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAB:.03l 1 

.MAB-85 1 
MAK-80 1 
MkW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MAW-52 1 
MAX-26 2 
MAX-47 1 
MAX-58 1 
MAX-1007D 1 
MAX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-l009S ·1 
MAW-12 1 
MAX-lOlOD 1 

MN-21 2 
MU-37 1 
BX-61 2 

X-1014 1 
5X-1376 1 
MW-20A 2 

X-199 2 
X-1014 1 

5X-1376 1 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Insulating Washer 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Washer 
Brush Assy. ·- Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Field Connector Ins. 
Field Coil Connector 
Terminal Post 
Equalizer 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil Assy. - L.L. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
5/16 Plain Washer 
#l0-32x7/16 Flat Hd. Sc. 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock Washer 
5/16 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 
MAD-110 

MZ-19 
X-390 

1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
1 Felt Pad 
4 Brush Spring 
1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

1 2 3 4 5 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
MAK-61 1 5/8 Steel Washer 
MAW-2006 1 Armature Assy. 
MAB-35 1 Brg. Thrust Spacer 

MU-54 2 Thrust Washer - 1/3211 Thick 
X-261 1 #6 Woodruff Key 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

SS-6R 
SS-4001 

12X-196 
BX-832 

12X-1014 
BX-1372 
BX-321 

X-1270 

EBA-12 
MAB-1024E 
MAB-2040 

MG-77A 
PS-1095 

MAB-88 
MG-77A 

X-489 
BX-715 
BX-794 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
2 

Connector 
Solenoid St�rting Switch 

#10 Lock Washer 
5/16-24 Hex. Nut 
5/16 Lock Washer 
#10-32 Hex. Nut 

#10-32x5/l6 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10 Skpf. Washer 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

Bendix Drive Assy. 
Head Band Assy. 
Intermediate Brg. Assy. 

Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
Pinion Housing Assy. 

Dowel Pin 
Absorbent Bronze Brg. 

1/4 Oiler - Press in Type 
#10-32xl 1/4 Rd. Hd. Screw 
#10-32 Square Nut 
l 2 3 4 5 

(Issued 2-14-35) 
(R-8-31-36) 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can be assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Paru Lisu Binder 



MAX-200?/...r/ 

"--.......__ 

f1 

�-3� 

� 
..._ 

_ '1'1AX·2002 

,....,N·21_ 

UA;, 6/ 

I 'MU 54 

�� 

� /� 

MAVV-13 

MAX-I<JIOD 

� 

MAX-t008S 

� 
)> 
X 

I 

� 
0 
0 
(). 

(f) 
-I 
)> 
;:v 
-I 

z 
(j) 

� 
0 
-I 

0 
;v 

r 
r 
c 
(f) 
-I 
;o 
)> 
-I 
-

0 
z 



ELECTRIC AUTO-LITE EQUIPMENT & PARTS LISTS 
MAX-4007 STARTING MOTOR PARTS LIST MAX-4007 

Frame & Field Assembly with Terminal Post 
& Parts Used With 

Part No. 
No. Used 

( MAX-2·113A) 1 
DK-45 1 
GK-38 4 

MAB-30 1 
MAW-13 2 
MAW-29 4 
MA.W-37 1 
MA.W-39 1 
MAX-49 1 
r-IAX-58 1 
MAX-64 2 
MAX-1007 1 
MAX-1008S 1 
MAW-12 1 
M.AX-1009S 1 
MA.W-12 1 
MAX-1010 1 

NlN-21 2 
SW-753 1 
SX-61 2 
SX-830 1 
MW-20A 2 

12X-199 2 

Name of Part 
1 2 3 4 5 
Frame & Field Assy. 

Ins. Washer 
Pole Piece Screw 
Field Connection Ins. 
Brush Assy. - Grounded 
Pole Piece 
Insulating Bushing 
Insulating Block 
Terminal Post 
Eq_ualizer 
Field Coil Connector 
Field Coil - U.L. 
Field Coil Assy. - L.R. 

Brush 
Field Coil As sy. - 1.1. 

Brush 
Field Coil - U.R. 
Dowel Pin 
Switch Contact - Lower 
#10-32x7/15 Flat Hd. Sc. 
3/8-16 Hex. Nut 

Frame Screw 
1/4 Lock V/asher 

Comm. End Plate Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAX-2002 1 Comm. End Plate Assy. 
MAD-110 1 Felt Pad 

MZ-19 4 Brush Spring 
X-390 1 Oiler - 1/4 Hinged Top 

Armature Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-96 
.MAW-2030 
MAW-31 

MU-54 
MU-54A 
MU-54B 

1 Thrust Washer 
1 Armature Assy. 
1 Armature Shaft Spacer 
* Thrust Washer - 1/3211 Thick 
* Thrus

'
t Washer - 1/6411 Thick 

* Thrust Washer - 3/6411 Thick 
1 2 3 4 5 

* Use as required. 

Switch Assembly & Parts Used With 

Part 
No. 

SW-2677A 
12X-201 

8X-830 
SX-321 

X-1270 

No. 
Used Name of Part 

1 2 3 4 5 
1 Starting Switch Assy. 
1 3/8 Lock Washer 
1 3/8-16 Hex. Nut 
2 #10-32x5/16 Rd. Hd. Screw 
2 #10 Skpf. Washer 

Starter Clutch Assembly & Parts Used With 

MAD-3099 
MA'N-3 3 
MAW-2054 

SX-179 
l2X-201 

MA.',V-24 
MN-18 
PS-1090S 
MP-41A 
8X-715 
8X-794 

1 Starter Clutch Assy. 
1 Pivot Screw 
1 Yoke Assembly 
1 3/8 -15 Hex. Nut 
1 3/8-15 Lock ':lasher 

Miscellaneous Parts 

1 Head Band 
1 Thrust 'Hasher 
1 Pinion Housing Assy. 
1 Absorbent Bronze Brg. 
1 #10-32xl 1/4 Rd. :J:d. Screw 
1 #10-32 Square I\ut 

1 2 3 4 5 

(Issued B-15-40) 

Unit Applicati on 

MAX- 4007 Dodge Truck 

Printed in U.S. A. File in 

"NOTE: Where part numbers are shown in parenthesis 
they are for reference only. By stocking sub-parts the 
complete part can he assembled as needed." 

Equipment & Parts Lists Binder 



� 
X 

I 

� 
0 
0 
'..J 

(./) 
-i 
)> 
:::0 
-i 
-

z 

(j) 

� 
0 
-i 
0 
:::0 

r 
r 

c 
(./) 
-i 
:::0 
)> 
-i 

0 
z 


